DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey
and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this
information.



County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014982-2014  ROBERT A. ROVNER V ATLANTIC CITY 5 1111 1111 2014
Address: 101 S. Plaza
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: N
Land’ $82,500.00 $80,000.00 $77,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $82,500.00 $80,000.00 $77.500.00 | rooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $165,000.00 $160,000.00 $155,000.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $160,000.00 $155,000.00 ($5,000.00)
014982-2014  ROBERT A. ROVNER V ATLANTIC CITY 5 511 511 2014
Address: 101 S. Plaza
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $135,000.00 $80,000.00 $75,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $135,000.00 $80,000.00 $75,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $270,000.00 $160,000.00 $150,000.00 | APPIed N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $160,000.00 $150,000.00 ($10,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014586-2015 BARBARA GOLDSTEIN V ATLANTIC CITY 261 17 2015
Address: 7 NORTH BOSTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $200,000.00 $66,000.00 $66,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $175,000.00 $274,000.00 $254,000.00 | 00z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $375,000.00 $340,000.00 $320,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $340,000.00 $320,000.00 ($20,000.00)
013255-2016  FIRST ACCESS REAL ESTATE, LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 235 3 2016
Address: 3913 WINCHESTER AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $39,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $60,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $155,000.00 $100,000.00 ($55,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013380-2017  FIRST ACCESS REAL ESTATE LLC V CITY OF ATLANTIC CITY 235 3 2017
Address: 3913 WINCHESTER AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $39,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $60,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $100,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $155,000.00 $100,000.00 ($55,000.00)
Total number of cases for  Atlantic City 4




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010346-2016 975 HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR CITY 73.07 16 2016
Address:  2101-2159 Bremen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $247,800.00 $247,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,497,900.00 $2,497,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,745,700.00 $2,745,700.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,745,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010346-2016 975 HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR CITY 73.07 3 2016
Address:  2108-2118 Baltimore Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010346-2016 975 HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR CITY 73.07 1 2016
Address:  2100-2106 Baltimore Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010346-2016 975 HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR CITY 73.07 12 2016
Address:  2144-2158 Baltimore Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010346-2016 975 HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR CITY 73.07 6 2016
Address:  2120-2122 Baltimore Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010346-2016 975 HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR CITY 73.07 9 2016
Address:  2132-2138 Baltimore Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010346-2016 975 HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR CITY 73.07 7 2016
Address:  2124-2126 Baltimore Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010346-2016 975 HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR CITY 73.07 11 2016
Address:  2140-2142 Baltimore Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010346-2016 975 HOLDINGS LLC V EGG HARBOR CITY 73.07 8 2016
Address:  2128-2130 Baltimore Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,200.00 $1,200.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Egg Harbor City 1




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013198-2016  JEFFREY S POTTER JR. V GALLOWAY TWP. 1202.03 3 2016
Address: 108 Hastings Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $64,100.00 $64,100.00 $64,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $262,400.00 $251,500.00 $239,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $326,500.00 $315,600.00 $303,600.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2017  Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $315,600.00 $303,600.00 ($12,000.00)
Total number of cases for Galloway Township 1




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Margate City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011015-2017  SAUL & SHIRLEY LASSOFF V MARGATE CITY 130 201.B08 2017
Address: 21 SOUTH MONROE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $118,300.00 $118,300.00 $118,300.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $117,500.00 $117,500.00 $91,700.00 | pze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $235,800.00 $235,800.00 $210,000.00 | PP Y Yearl: 2018 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $235,800.00 $210,000.00 ($25,800.00)
Total number of cases for Margate City 1




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Pleasantville City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009074-2014  UNITED REALTY LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 81 9 2014
Address: 816 DOUGHTY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $233,300.00 $0.00 $116,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $243,500.00 $0.00 $309,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $476,800.00 $0.00 $425,600.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $476,800.00 $425,600.00 ($51,200.00)
009074-2014  UNITED REALTY LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 81 14 2014
Address: 806 DOUGHTY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $406,300.00 $0.00 $203,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $866,900.00 $0.00 $915,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,273,200.00 $0.00 $1,118,600.00 | PPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,273,200.00 $1,118,600.00

($154,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Pleasantville City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003858-2015  UNITED REALTY LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 81 9 2015
Address: 816 Doughty Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $116,600.00 $0.00 $116,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $309,000.00 $0.00 $283,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $425,600.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 | APPled: Y vearl: 2016 Yearz: 2017
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $425,600.00 $400,000.00 ($25,600.00)
003858-2015  UNITED REALTY LLC V PLEASANTVILLE CITY 81 14 2015
Address: 806 Doughty Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $203,100.00 $0.00 $203,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $915,500.00 $0.00 $796,900.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,118,600.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APPlEd: Y Yearl: 2016 Yearz: 2017
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,118,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($118,600.00)
Total number of cases for

Pleasantville City 2




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Ventnor City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001046-2017  RITE AID CORPORATION 10493-01 V VENTNOR CITY 124 1 2017
Address: 6701 VENTNOR AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $568,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $1,417,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,986,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,986,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005404-2017  STEVEN AND MINDY PEPPER V VENTNOR 30 16 2017
Address: 116 S Avolyn Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $203,300.00 $0.00 $345,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,953,300.00 $0.00 $1,595,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,953,300.00 $1,595,000.00

($358,300.00)




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Ventnor City

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006270-2017  GIOVANNI & ANNETTE SCIOPIONE V CITY OF VENTNOR 24 5.01 2017
Address: 101 S. Princeton
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $587,000.00 $0.00 $587,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $481,900.00 $0.00 $481,900.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,068,900.00 $0.00 $1,068,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,068,900.00 $1,068,900.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Ventnor City 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002867-2017  RITE AID #10404-01 V ALLENDALE 1808 15.01 2017
Address: 44 W ALLENDALE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $568,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,839,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,408,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,408,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Allendale Borough 1




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000465-2017  JAIN, ANITA & JAIN, MONICA V ALPINE BOR. 22 9 2017
Address: 22 Stone Tower Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $857,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,857,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,857,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Alpine Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013325-2017  CARLOS & TERESITA CANCIO V BERGENFIELD BOROUGH 86 12 2017
Address: 90 N. Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $690,000.00 $690,000.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $690,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Bergenfield Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006815-2013  AMB BY PROLOGIS, L.P., OWNER, V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 18 HM 2013
Address: 500 Washington Avenue HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004762-2014  AMB PROPERTY CORP. BY PROLOGIS, L.P., OWNER V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 18 HM 2014
Address: 500 WASHINGTON AVENUE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$12,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001591-2015  AMB BY PROLOGIS INSTITUTIONAL ALLIANCE FUND II, L.P., OWNER V CARLSTADT BOR. 123.01 27 HM 2015
Address: 725 Dell Road HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $855,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,845,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000460-2016 D & M CARLSTADT PROPERTIES LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 124.01 5 HM 2016
Address: 400 VETERANS BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $790,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,433,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,223,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,223,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001939-2016  AMB BY PROLOGIS INSTITUTIONAL ALLIANCE FUND II, L.P., OWNER V CARLSTADT BOR. 123.01 27 HM 2016
Address: 725 Dell Road HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $855,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,845,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002000-2016 ~ PROLOGIS BY PROLOGIS A MARYLAND REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, OWNER V 123 5 HM 2016
Address: 37% %%&Teﬁggag OR.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,419,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,919,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,919,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001871-2017  PROLOGIS BY PROLOGIS A MARYLAND REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST, OWNER V 123 5 HM 2017
Address: 37%@?'&1‘3& JaBOROUGH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,684,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,134,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,134,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001877-2017  AMB BY PROLOGIS INSTITUTIONAL ALLIANCE FUND II, L.P., OWNER V CARLSTADT 123.01 27 HM 2017
Address: 7ZE %%R%%';d HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $769,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,402,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,171,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,171,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007513-2017  AMB PROPERTY CORP. V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 18 HM 2017
Address: 500 WASHINGTON AVE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,642,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $13,217,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $13,217,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Carlstadt Borough 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003986-2016  SHAH, CHETAN & SAPNA V CLOSTER BOR. 2207 12 2016
Address: 19 Halsey Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $426,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $824,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,251,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,251,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001110-2017  SHAH, CHETAN & SAPNA V CLOSTER BOR. 2207 12 2017
Address: 19 Halsey Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $426,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $824,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,251,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,251,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002390-2017  ORON, LIAT V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2302 37 2017
Address: 4 Laurence Ct.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $453,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,067,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,520,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,520,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004805-2017  JOHN & JULIE NEE YUDER V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2208 12 2017
Address: 8 WAINWRIGHT COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $449,800.00 $0.00 $449,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $769,400.00 $0.00 $650,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,219,200.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,219,200.00 $1,100,000.00

($119,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006053-2017  RUSSO, AVRAAM & MORELLA V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2305 12 2017
Address: 260 PARSELLS LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $448,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,001,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Closter Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003821-2015 MEADOWLAND PROPERTIES V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR 46 2 2015
Address: 89 Uhland Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,091,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,391,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,391,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003344-2016  MEADOWLAND PROPERTIES V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 46 2 2016
Address: 89 Uhland Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,091,700.00 $0.00 $852,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,391,700.00 $0.00 $2,152,100.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,391,700.00 $2,152,100.00

($239,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003457-2017  MEADOWLAND PROPERTIES V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 46 2 2017
Address: 89 Uhland Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,091,700.00 $0.00 $763,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,391,700.00 $0.00 $2,063,600.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,391,700.00 $2,063,600.00 ($328,100.00)
006448-2017  KSERTBAS INC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 93 7 2017
Address: ROUTE 17 HWY #2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,160,000.00 $0.00 $2,160,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $682,500.00 $0.00 $182,700.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,842,500.00 $0.00 $2,342,700.00 | PPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,842,500.00 $2,342,700.00 ($499,800.00)
Total number of cases for

East Rutherford Bor 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Emerson Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012292-2015  BURNS AND ROE, INC. V EMERSON BOR. 610 9.01 2015
Address: 2 Louis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $453,000.00 $453,000.00 $150,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $453,000.00 $453,000.00 $150,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $453,000.00 $150,000.00 ($303,000.00)
012292-2015  BURNS AND ROE, INC. V EMERSON BOR. 613 2 2015
Address: 7 Louis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $817,000.00 $817,000.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $817,000.00 $817,000.00 $300,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $817,000.00 $300,000.00 ($517,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Emerson Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012661-2016  BURNS AND ROE INC. V BOROUGH OF EMERSON 610 9.01 2016
Address: 2 Louis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $453,000.00 $453,000.00 $90,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $453,000.00 $453,000.00 $90,000.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $453,000.00 $90,000.00 ($363,000.00)
012661-2016  BURNS AND ROE INC. V BOROUGH OF EMERSON 613 2 2016
Address: 7 Louis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $817,000.00 $817,000.00 $185,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $817,000.00 $817,000.00 $185,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $817,000.00 $185,000.00 ($632,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Emerson Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012369-2017  BURNS AND ROE, INC. V BOROUGH OF EMERSON 610 9.01 2017
Address: 2 Louis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $453,000.00 $453,000.00 $90,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $453,000.00 $453,000.00 $90,000.00 | “PPIe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $453,000.00 $90,000.00 ($363,000.00)
012369-2017  BURNS AND ROE, INC. V BOROUGH OF EMERSON 613 2 2017
Address: 7 Louis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $817,000.00 $817,000.00 $185,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $817,000.00 $817,000.00 $185,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $817,000.00 $185,000.00 ($632,000.00)
Total number of cases for Emerson Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009001-2009  GRAND PROPERTIES LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 13 2009
Address: 14 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $665,000.00 $0.00 $665,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $548,800.00 $0.00 $548,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,213,800.00 $0.00 $1,213,800.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,213,800.00 $1,213,800.00 $0.00
009002-2009 42 E PALISADE ASSOC., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 6 2009
Address: 42 E Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $728,000.00 $0.00 $728,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $330,000.00 $0.00 $330,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,058,000.00 $0.00 $1,058,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,058,000.00 $1,058,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009004-2009  36-40 PALISADE ASSOCIATES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 4.01 2009
Address:  36-40 E Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,921,900.00 $0.00 $1,921,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $821,000.00 $0.00 $6821,000.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,742,900.00 $0.00 $2,742,900.00 | APPII€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,742,900.00 $2,742,900.00 $0.00
001148-2010  GRAND PROPERTIES LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 13 2010
Address: 14 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $665,000.00 $0.00 $665,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $548,800.00 $0.00 $548,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,213,800.00 $0.00 $1,213,800.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,213,800.00 $1,213,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001231-2010 42 E PALISADE ASSOC., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 6 2010
Address: 42 E Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $728,000.00 $0.00 $728,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $330,000.00 $0.00 $330,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,058,000.00 $0.00 $1,058,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,058,000.00 $1,058,000.00 $0.00
001232-2010  36-40 PALISADE ASSOCIATES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 4.01 2010
Address:  36-40 E Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,921,900.00 $0.00 $1,921,900.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $821,000.00 $0.00 $578,100.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,742,900.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,742,900.00 $2,500,000.00

($242,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000966-2011  36-40 PALISADE ASSOCIATES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 4.01 2011
Address:  36-40 E Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,921,900.00 $0.00 $1,552,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $821,000.00 $0.00 $447,700.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,742,900.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,742,900.00 $2,000,000.00 ($742,900.00)
000967-2011 42 E PALISADE ASSOC LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 6 2011
Address: 42 E Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $728,000.00 $0.00 $588,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $330,000.00 $0.00 $262,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,058,000.00 $0.00 $850,800.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,058,000.00 $850,800.00 ($207,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000968-2011  GRAND PROPERTIES LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 13 2011
Address: 14 Grand St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $665,000.00 $0.00 $665,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $548,800.00 $0.00 $435,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,213,800.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,213,800.00 $1,100,000.00 ($113,800.00)
005637-2011 15 S DEAN ASSOC LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 23 2011
Address:  15-21 Dean St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,801,600.00 $0.00 $2,801,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,206,600.00 $0.00 $3,206,600.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,206,600.00 $3,206,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011704-2011  LUCID MANAGEMENT V ENGLEWOOD CITY 913 16 2011
Address: 126 Engle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,096,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $797,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,893,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,893,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
012139-2011  LKTK LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2516 10.01 2011
Address: 412 S Van Brunt St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,735,200.00 $0.00 $2,735,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $909,100.00 $0.00 $664,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,644,300.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00 | APPlEd: Y Yearl: 2012 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,644,300.00

$3,400,000.00 ($244,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001161-2012 15 S DEAN ASSOC LLC, V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 23 2012
Address:  15-21 Dean St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,241,300.00 $0.00 $1,845,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,646,300.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | APP11€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,646,300.00 $2,250,000.00 ($396,300.00)
001168-2012  36-40 PALISADE ASSOCIATES, LLC, V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 4.01 2012
Address:  36-40 E. Palisade Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,552,300.00 $0.00 $1,552,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $821,000.00 $0.00 $347,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,373,300.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP11€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,373,300.00 $1,900,000.00

($473,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001171-2012  GRAND PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 13 2012
Address: 14 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $532,000.00 $0.00 $532,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $681,800.00 $0.00 $568,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,213,800.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,213,800.00 $1,100,000.00 ($113,800.00)
006873-2012  LUCID MANAGEMENT V ENGLEWOOD CITY 913 16 2012
Address: 126 Engle St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,096,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $797,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,893,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,893,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010322-2012  THIRTY N. DEAN ST. LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1206 8.01 2012
Address:  28-30 N Dean St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $830,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $269,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018435-2012 42 E PALISADE ASSOC LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 6 2012
Address: 42 E PALISADE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $588,000.00 $588,000.00 $588,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $212,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $918,000.00 $918,000.00 $800,800.00 | APPIed: Y Yearl: 2013 YearZ: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $918,000.00 $800,800.00 ($117,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000882-2013  36-40 PALISADE ASSOCIATES, LLC, V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 4.01 2013
Address:  36-40 E Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,552,300.00 $0.00 $1,552,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $697,700.00 $0.00 $347,700.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP71€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($350,000.00)
000883-2013  GRAND PROPERTIES LLC, V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 13 2013
Address: 14 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $532,000.00 $0.00 $532,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $927,700.00 $0.00 $568,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,459,700.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,459,700.00 $1,100,000.00

($359,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000884-2013 15 S DEAN ASSOC LLC, V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 23 2013
Address:  15-21 S Dean Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,241,300.00 $0.00 $1,845,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,646,300.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | APP11€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,646,300.00 $2,250,000.00 ($396,300.00)
001369-2013  THIRTY N. DEAN ST. LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1206 8.01 2013
Address:  28-30 N Dean St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $830,300.00 $0.00 $830,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $269,700.00 $0.00 $144,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $975,000.00 ($125,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003401-2013  LUCID MANAGEMENT V ENGLEWOOD CITY 913 16 2013
Address: 126 Engle St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,096,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $797,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,893,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,893,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006875-2013  LKTK, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2516 10.01 2013
Address: 412 S. Van Brunt Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,735,200.00 $0.00 $2,735,200.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $909,100.00 $0.00 $464,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,644,300.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,644,300.00 $3,200,000.00

($444,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008401-2013  GOLDSMITH, MATTHEW & JUDITH, V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1106 9 2013
Address: 130 HILLSIDE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $930,000.00 $0.00 $930,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $932,200.00 $0.00 $932,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,862,200.00 $0.00 $1,862,200.00 | APPI€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,862,200.00 $1,862,200.00 $0.00
017943-2013  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 8 2013
Address: 160 S Van Brunt St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $299,200.00 $299,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $300,800.00 $300,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017943-2013  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 7 2013
Address: 152 S Van Brunt St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,000.00 $352,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $648,000.00 $648,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
017943-2013  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 9 2013
Address: 168 S Van Brunt Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $299,200.00 $299,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $335,500.00 $335,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $634,700.00 $634,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $634,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001598-2014  THIRTY N. DEAN ST. LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1206 8.01 2014
Address:  28-30 N. DEAN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $830,300.00 $0.00 $830,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $269,700.00 $0.00 $144,700.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $975,000.00 ($125,000.00)
003527-2014  LUCID MANAGEMENT V ENGLEWOOD CITY 913 16 2014
Address: 126 Engle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,096,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $797,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,893,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,893,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003768-2014  GOLDSMITH, MATTHEW & JOHN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1106 9 2014
Address: 130 Hillside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $930,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $932,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,862,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,862,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
003773-2014  KUKIN, MARRICK & PHYLLIS & | & D V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3204 4 2014
Address: 156 EIm Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $661,800.00 $0.00 $661,800.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $765,500.00 $0.00 $765,500.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,427,300.00 $0.00 $1,427,300.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,427,300.00 $1,427,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008339-2014  LKTK, LLC, V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2516 10.01 2014
Address: 412 S VAN BRUNT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,735,000.00 $0.00 $2,735,200.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $909,100.00 $0.00 $264,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,644,100.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,644,100.00 $3,000,000.00 ($644,100.00)
009181-2014 15 S DEAN ASSOC LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 23 2014
Address:  15-21 S Dean St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,241,300.00 $0.00 $1,695,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,646,300.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,646,300.00 $2,100,000.00

($546,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009285-2014  GOLDSMITH, MATTHEW & JUDITH V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1106 9 2014
Address: 130 Hillside Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $930,000.00 $0.00 $930,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $932,200.00 $0.00 $870,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,862,200.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APP11€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,862,200.00 $1,800,000.00 ($62,200.00)
014914-2014  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 8 2014
Address: 160 S Van Brunt Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $299,200.00 $299,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $300,800.00 $300,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014914-2014  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 9 2014
Address: 168 S Van Brunt Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $299,200.00 $299,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $335,500.00 $335,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $634,700.00 $634,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $634,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
014914-2014  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 7 2014
Address: 152 S Van Brunt Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,000.00 $352,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $648,000.00 $648,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015161-2014  GRAND PROPERTIES LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 13 2014
Address: 14 Grand Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $532,000.00 $532,000.00 $532,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $927,700.00 $927,700.00 $568,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,459,700.00 $1,459,700.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,459,700.00 $1,100,000.00 ($359,700.00)
015162-2014  36-40 PALISADE ASSOCIATES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 4.01 2014
Address:  36-40 E. Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,552,300.00 $1,552,300.00 $1,552,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $697,700.00 $697,700.00 $197,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,250,000.00 $2,250,000.00 $1,750,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003542-2015  GOLDSMITH, MATTHEW J & JUDITH V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1106 9 2015
Address: 130 Hillside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $930,000.00 $0.00 $930,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $932,200.00 $0.00 $820,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,862,200.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | “APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,862,200.00 $1,750,000.00 ($112,200.00)
003545-2015  KUKIN, MARRICK & PHYLLIS & | & D V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3204 4 2015
Address: 156 EIm Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $661,800.00 $0.00 $661,800.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $765,500.00 $0.00 $765,500.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,427,300.00 $0.00 $1,427,300.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,427,300.00 $1,427,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003966-2015  THIRTY N. DEAN ST. LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1206 8.01 2015
Address:  28-30 N. DEAN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $830,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $269,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005705-2015  GRAND PROPERTIES LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 13 2015
Address: 14 Grand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $532,000.00 $0.00 $532,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $927,700.00 $0.00 $568,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,459,700.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,459,700.00 $1,100,000.00

($359,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005709-2015  36-40 PALISADE ASSOCIATES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 4.01 2015
Address:  36-40 E. Palisade Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,552,300.00 $0.00 $1,552,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $697,700.00 $0.00 $197,700.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | “APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($500,000.00)
005711-2015 15 S DEAN ASSOC LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 23 2015
Address:  15-21 S Dean St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,241,300.00 $0.00 $1,695,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,646,300.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,646,300.00 $2,100,000.00

($546,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007651-2015  LKTK, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2516 10.01 2015
Address: 412 S Van Brunt St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,735,000.00 $0.00 $2,735,200.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $909,100.00 $0.00 $264,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,644,100.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,644,100.00 $3,000,000.00 ($644,100.00)
014042-2015  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 9 2015
Address: 168 S Van Brunt Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $299,200.00 $299,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $335,500.00 $335,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $634,700.00 $634,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $634,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014042-2015  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 8 2015
Address: 160 S Van Brunt Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $299,200.00 $299,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $300,800.00 $300,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014042-2015  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2409 7 2015
Address: 152 S Van Brunt Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,000.00 $352,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $648,000.00 $648,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000825-2016  LUCID MANAGEMENT V ENGLEWOOD CITY 913 16 2016
Address: 126 Engle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,096,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $797,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,893,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,893,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
000863-2016 ~ GOLDSMITH, MATTHEW J & JUDITH V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1106 9 2016
Address: 130 Hillside Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $930,000.00 $0.00 $930,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $932,200.00 $0.00 $820,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,862,200.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,862,200.00 $1,750,000.00

($112,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000865-2016  KUKIN, MARRICK & PHYLLIS & | & D V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3204 4 2016
Address: 156 Elm Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $661,800.00 $0.00 $661,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $765,500.00 $0.00 $713,200.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,427,300.00 $0.00 $1,375,000.00 | APPI€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,427,300.00 $1,375,000.00 ($52,300.00)
003899-2016  THIRTY N. DEAN ST. LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1206 8.01 2016
Address:  28-30 N. DEAN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $830,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $269,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004627-2016  36-40 PALISADE ASSOCIATES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 4.01 2016
Address:  36-40 E. Palisade Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,552,300.00 $0.00 $1,552,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $697,700.00 $0.00 $197,700.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | “APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,250,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($500,000.00)
004628-2016 ~ GRAND PROPERTIES LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 13 2016
Address: 14 Grand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $532,000.00 $0.00 $532,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $927,700.00 $0.00 $568,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,459,700.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,459,700.00 $1,100,000.00

($359,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004631-2016 15 S DEAN ASSOC LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 23 2016
Address:  15-21 S Dean St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,241,300.00 $0.00 $1,695,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,646,300.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,646,300.00 $2,100,000.00 ($546,300.00)
007037-2016  LKTK, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2516 10.01 2016
Address: 412 S. Van Brunt Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,735,200.00 $0.00 $2,735,200.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $909,100.00 $0.00 $164,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,644,300.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,644,300.00 $2,900,000.00

($744,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013343-2016  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD 2409 7 2016
Address: 152 S. VAN BRUNT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,000.00 $352,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $548,000.00 $548,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013343-2016  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD 2409 9 2016
Address: 168 S. VAN BRUNT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $299,200.00 $299,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $250,800.00 $250,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013343-2016  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD 2409 8 2016
Address: 160 S. VAN BRUNT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $299,200.00 $299,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $250,800.00 $250,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001936-2017  LUCID MANAGEMENT V ENGLEWOOD CITY 913 16 2017
Address: 126 Engle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,096,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $797,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,893,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,893,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002872-2017 15 S DEAN ASSOC LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 23 2017
Address:  15-21 S Dean St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,241,300.00 $0.00 $1,695,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $405,000.00 $0.00 $405,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,646,300.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | APPlEd: Y Yearl: 2018 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,646,300.00 $2,100,000.00 ($546,300.00)
002874-2017  36-40 PALISADE ASSOCIATES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 4.01 2017
Address:  36-40 E. Palisade Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,552,300.00 $0.00 $1,552,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $697,700.00 $0.00 $197,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | APPEd: Y Yearl: 2018 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,250,000.00 $1,750,000.00

($500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002928-2017  GRAND PROPERTIES LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 13 2017
Address: 14 Grand Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $532,000.00 $0.00 $532,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $927,700.00 $0.00 $568,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,459,700.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | APP€d: Y vearl: 2018 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,459,700.00 $1,100,000.00 ($359,700.00)
003217-2017  THIRTY N. DEAN ST. LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1206 8.01 2017
Address:  28-30 N. DEAN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $830,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $269,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013108-2017  LUCID MANAGEMENT LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 913 15 2017
Address: 128 ENGLE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $428,000.00 $428,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $216,600.00 $216,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $644,600.00 $644,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $644,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
013109-2017  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD 2409 8 2017
Address: 160 S. VAN BRUNT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $299,200.00 $299,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $250,800.00 $250,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013109-2017  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD 2409 7 2017
Address: 152 S. VAN BRUNT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $352,000.00 $352,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $548,000.00 $548,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013109-2017  SOUTH VAN BRUNT PROPERTIES, LLC V ENGLEWOOD 2409 9 2017
Address: 168 S. VAN BRUNT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $299,200.00 $299,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $250,800.00 $250,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Englewood City 60




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004046-2016  JAIN, PARESH & SWETA V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 1007 14 2016
Address: 63 Jean Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,087,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,313,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001119-2017  JAIN, PARESH & SWETA V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 1007 14 2017
Address: 63 Jean Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,087,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,313,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Englewood Cliffs Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006394-2016  PUBLIC SERV & ELECTRIC GAS CO V FAIR LAWN BOROUGH 4901 1 2016
Address: 17-01 NEVINS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,289,500.00 $0.00 $4,289,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $310,500.00 $0.00 $310,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,600,000.00 $0.00 $4,600,000.00 | APPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,600,000.00 $4,600,000.00 $0.00
004739-2017  PUBLIC SERV & ELECTRIC GAS CO V FAIR LAWN BOROUGH 4901 1 2017
Address: 17-01 NEVINS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,289,500.00 $0.00 $4,289,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $310,500.00 $0.00 $310,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,600,000.00 $0.00 $4,600,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,600,000.00 $4,600,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Fair Lawn Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003036-2014  FAIRVIEW ASSOCIATES '94, L.P. V FAIRVIEW BOR. 721 3 2014
Address: 371 BERGEN BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,570,000.00 $0.00 $6,570,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,230,500.00 $0.00 $11,230,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,800,500.00 $0.00 $17,800,200.00 | APl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,800,500.00 $17,800,200.00 ($300.00)
005153-2017  BIRCH TREE REALTY, LLC V BOROUGH OF FAIRVIEW 803 3 2017
Address: 217 BROAD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $130,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $905,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,035,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,035,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000521-2018  FAIRVIEW V FAIRVIEW ASSOCIATES '94 LP 721 3 2018
Address: 371 Bergen Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,570,000.00 $0.00 $6,570,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,930,000.00 $0.00 $10,680,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $16,500,000.00 $0.00 $17,250,000.00 | APl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,500,000.00 $17,250,000.00 $750,000.00
Total number of cases for  Fairview Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004053-2016  ROSENBERG, HENRY & HENRIETTA V FORT LEE BOR. 951 16 2016
Address: 1122 Briar Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $708,000.00 $0.00 $708,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,102,500.00 $0.00 $1,102,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,810,500.00 $0.00 $1,810,500.00 | “APP11€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,810,500.00 $1,810,500.00 $0.00
001122-2017  ROSENBERG, HENRY & HENRIETTA V FORT LEE BOR. 951 16 2017
Address: 1122 Briar Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $708,000.00 $0.00 $708,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,102,500.00 $0.00 $1,017,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,810,500.00 $0.00 $1,725,000.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,810,500.00 $1,725,000.00

($85,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002398-2017  GERTSEN, ALEXANDER & SVETLANA V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 953 7 2017
Address: 1084 Arcadian Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,087,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,971,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,058,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,058,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002399-2017  GERTSEN, ALEX & SVETLANA V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 2055 2.01 2017
Address: 1254 Briar Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $720,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,120,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,120,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002400-2017  GERTSEN, ALEXANDER & SVETLANA V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 953 8 2017
Address: 1082 Arcadian Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,066,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,066,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,066,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004970-2017  ANDREW & VIOLETTA MERIN V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 651 10 C0004 2017
Address: 4 ASCOT WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $930,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005414-2017  FANY & SALE BENICHOU V FORT LEE 3152 6 2017
Address: 258 McLoud Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $435,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $657,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,092,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,092,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Fort Lee Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009763-2013  SANKALU, INC V GARFIELD CITY 111 1.01 2013
Address: 560 River Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $828,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $752,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,580,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,580,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008178-2014  SANKALU, INC V GARFIELD CITY 111 1.01 2014
Address: 560 River Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $828,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $752,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,580,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,580,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014129-2014  FILIERI, RALPH & FRANCES V GARFIELD CITY 216.06 6 2014
Address: 62 Park Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $129,400.00 $129,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $183,200.00 $183,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $312,600.00 $312,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $312,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
002994-2015  SANKALU, INC V GARFIELD CITY 111 1.01 2015
Address: 560 River Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $828,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $752,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,580,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,580,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012742-2015  GASPARE & GUISSEPPINA JEAN LA DUCA V GARFIELD CITY 93 34 2015
Address: 99 Malcolm Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $83,100.00 $83,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $168,600.00 $168,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $251,700.00 $251,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $251,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
012744-2015  ANTHONY & JEAN LA DUCA V GARFIELD CITY 93 13 2015
Address: 64 Gatson Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $130,600.00 $130,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $278,400.00 $278,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $409,000.00 $409,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $409,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002369-2016  TBO MANAGING COMPANY V GARFIELD CITY 141 21.12 2016
Address: 22 Jewell Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $808,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order to Consolidate
Improvement: $2,992,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000745-2017  ROBERT DE BELLO & SON MNGMT CO V GARFIELD CITY 141 21.12 2017
Address: 22 Jewell Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $808,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order to Consolidate
Improvement: $2,992,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Garfield City 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010384-2010 268 BEECH STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 238.02 1 2010
Address: 268 Beech St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $950,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $950,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00
020255-2010  CALASARDA REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 511 10 2010
Address: 80 Temple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $408,000.00 $408,000.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $408,000.00 $408,000.00 $300,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $408,000.00 $300,000.00 ($108,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020255-2010  CALASARDA REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 511 9 2010
Address: 82 Temple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $408,000.00 $408,000.00 $300,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $495,800.00 $495,800.00 $199,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $903,800.00 $903,800.00 $499,200.00 | “PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $903,800.00 $499,200.00 ($404,600.00)
020255-2010  CALASARDA REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 511 8 2010
Address: 86 Temple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $285,600.00 $285,600.00 $285,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,200.00 $15,200.00 $15,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $300,800.00 $300,800.00 $300,800.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $300,800.00 $300,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018370-2011  CALASARDA REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 511 10 2011
Address: 80 Temple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $285,600.00 $285,600.00 $285,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $122,400.00 $122,400.00 $122,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $408,000.00 $408,000.00 $408,000.00 | “PPlred: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $408,000.00 $408,000.00 $0.00
018370-2011  CALASARDA REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 511 9 2011
Address: 82 Temple Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,600.00 $285,600.00 $285,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $618,200.00 $618,200.00 $193,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $903,800.00 $903,800.00 $478,600.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $903,800.00 $478,600.00 ($425,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018370-2011  CALASARDA REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 511 8 2011
Address: 86 Temple AVe
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $199,900.00 $199,900.00 $199,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $213,400.00 $213,400.00 $213,400.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $213,400.00 $213,400.00 $0.00
018506-2011 268 BEECH STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 238.02 1 2011
Address: 268 Beech St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,900,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005645-2012 268 BEECH STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 238.02 1 2012
Address: 268 Beech St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $400,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($200,000.00)
006639-2012  ANZ, EDMON & MARLENE % R. ANZ-POA V HACKENSACK CITY 548 26 2012
Address:  181-183 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $720,000.00 $0.00 $720,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $640,000.00 $0.00 $505,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,360,000.00 $0.00 $1,225,000.00 | APPI€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,360,000.00 $1,225,000.00 ($135,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019206-2012  59-71 OAK STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 529 12 2012
Address:  59-69 Oak St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $840,000.00 $840,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $1,033,100.00 $1,033,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,873,100.00 $1,873,100.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,873,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005838-2013 268 BEECH STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 238.02 1 2013
Address: 268 Beech St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $400,000.00 $0.00 $133,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $1,333,000.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,900,000.00 $1,333,000.00

($567,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007442-2013 310 HUDSON STREET REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 29 21 2013
Address: 310 HUDSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $632,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $875,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,507,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,507,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
018993-2013  ANZ, EDMON & MARLENE % R. ANZ-POA V HACKENSACK CITY 548 26 2013
Address:  181-183 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $720,000.00 $720,000.00 $720,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $640,000.00 $640,000.00 $455,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,360,000.00 $1,360,000.00 $1,175,000.00 | APP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,360,000.00 $1,175,000.00

($185,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006176-2014 310 HUDSON STREET REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 29 21 2014
Address: 310 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $632,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $875,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,507,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,507,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006185-2014  6-16 COMPANY V HACKENSACK CITY 445 17.01 2014
Address: 406 Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,185,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,200,000.00 $0.00 $6,185,800.00 | PP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$7,200,000.00 $6,185,800.00

($1,014,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006185-2014  6-16 COMPANY V HACKENSACK CITY 445 17.02 2014
Address: 307 Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $433,200.00 $0.00 $433,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $442,200.00 $0.00 $442,200.00 | “PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $442,200.00 $442,200.00 $0.00
008379-2014 268 BEECH STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 238.02 1 2014
Address: 268 BEECH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $133,000.00 $0.00 $133,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,333,000.00 $0.00 $1,333,000.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,333,000.00 $1,333,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002957-2015 310 HUDSON STREET REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 29 21 2015
Address: 310 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $632,100.00 $0.00 $632,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $875,300.00 $0.00 $767,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,507,400.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,507,400.00 $1,400,000.00 ($107,400.00)
005519-2015 268 BEECH STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 238.02 1 2015
Address: 268 BEECH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $133,000.00 $0.00 $133,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,333,000.00 $0.00 $1,333,000.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,333,000.00 $1,333,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006781-2015  6-16 COMPANY V HACKENSACK CITY 445 17.01 2015
Address: 406 PROSPECT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,000,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | “APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,000,000.00 $6,000,000.00 $0.00
006781-2015  6-16 COMPANY V HACKENSACK CITY 445 17.02 2015
Address: 307 PASSAIC ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $433,200.00 $0.00 $433,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,000.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $442,200.00 $0.00 $442,200.00 | “PPlred: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $442,200.00 $442,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000746-2016 310 HUDSON STREET REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 29 21 2016
Address: 310 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $362,000.00 $0.00 $362,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,175,900.00 $0.00 $938,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,537,900.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,537,900.00 $1,300,000.00 ($237,900.00)
003544-2016  RIVERSIDE I, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 504.02 12.05 2016
Address:  ROUTE 4 WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,500,000.00 $0.00 $13,500,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $13,500,000.00 $0.00 $13,500,000.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $13,500,000.00 $13,500,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003544-2016  RIVERSIDE I, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 504.02 12.04 2016
Address:  ROUTE 4 WEST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | APP11€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $0.00
005264-2016  6-16 COMPANY V CITY OF HACKENSACK 445 17.01 2016
Address: 406 Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $3,200,000.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,648,200.00 $0.00 $4,648,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,848,200.00 $0.00 $7,848,200.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$7,848,200.00 $7,848,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005264-2016  6-16 COMPANY V CITY OF HACKENSACK 445 17.02 2016
Address: 307 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $304,500.00 $0.00 $304,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $26,600.00 $0.00 $26,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $331,100.00 $0.00 $331,100.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $331,100.00 $331,100.00 $0.00
006795-2016 527 ANDERSON AVE CORP %BAROVICK V CITY OF HACKENSACK 226.02 15 2016
Address:  210-16 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $521,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,049,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,049,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007560-2016  HILLSIDE 75, L.L.C. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 232 47 2016
Address: 75 First St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,000.00 $0.00 $385,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,233,200.00 $0.00 $915,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,618,200.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,618,200.00 $1,300,000.00 ($318,200.00)
007561-2016  FRANCISCO APARTMENTS, INC. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 238.05 11 2016
Address:  280-84 Amer Leg Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $442,500.00 $0.00 $442,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,902,400.00 $0.00 $2,902,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,344,900.00 $0.00 $3,344,900.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$3,344,900.00 $3,344,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007562-2016 190 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 311 3 2016
Address: 190 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,600,000.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00 | APP11€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,600,000.00 $3,600,000.00 $0.00
007565-2016 ~ ASTOR REALTY CORP. #406 V CITY OF HACKENSACK 402.01 28 2016
Address: 406 River St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $627,200.00 $0.00 $627,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $739,500.00 $0.00 $739,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,366,700.00 $0.00 $1,366,700.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,366,700.00 $1,366,700.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007568-2016 138 CLINTON PL LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 436 1 2016
Address: 138 Clinton Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $131,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,346,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,478,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,478,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007598-2016 ~ WONG'S ESSEX STREET CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 137 61 2016
Address: 487 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $504,000.00 $0.00 $780,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $881,100.00 $0.00 $270,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,385,100.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,385,100.00 $1,050,000.00

($335,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007850-2016  ESSEX ONE, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 66 38 2016
Address: 1 Esssex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $460,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,225,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,685,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,685,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007922-2016 705 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK 521 16 2016
Address: 705 MAIN STREET & 1-3 ELM AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $179,600.00 $0.00 $179,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,297,400.00 $0.00 $1,620,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,477,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,477,000.00 $1,800,000.00

($677,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013464-2016  KOVAL, HOWARD F. & ELLEN B. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 336 36 2016
Address: 226 Prospect St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $122,600.00 $122,600.00 $122,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,314,900.00 $1,314,900.00 $877,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,437,500.00 $1,437,500.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,437,500.00 $1,000,000.00 ($437,500.00)
013465-2016 268 BEECH STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 238.02 1 2016
Address: 268 Beech St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $483,000.00 $483,000.00 $483,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,694,400.00 $1,694,400.00 $1,167,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,177,400.00 $2,177,400.00 $1,650,000.00 | APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,177,400.00 $1,650,000.00 ($527,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001300-2017 310 HUDSON STREET REALTY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 29 21 2017
Address: 310 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $362,000.00 $0.00 $362,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,278,400.00 $0.00 $938,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,640,400.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,640,400.00 $1,300,000.00 ($340,400.00)
003872-2017  HILLSIDE 75, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 232 47 2017
Address: 75 First St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,000.00 $0.00 $385,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $915,000.00 $0.00 $915,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003878-2017  FRANCISCO APARTMENTS, INC. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 238.055 11 2017
Address:  280-84 Amer Leg Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $442,500.00 $0.00 $442,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,108,000.00 $0.00 $2,657,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,550,500.00 $0.00 $3,100,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,550,500.00 $3,100,000.00 ($450,500.00)
003880-2017 190 MAIN STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 311 3 2017
Address: 190 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $600,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,102,500.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,702,500.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,702,500.00 $3,200,000.00 ($502,500.00)




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003910-2017  ASTOR REALTY CORP. #406 V CITY OF HACKENSACK 402.01 28 2017
Address: 406 River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $627,200.00 $0.00 $627,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $830,600.00 $0.00 $830,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,457,800.00 $0.00 $1,457,800.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,457,800.00 $1,457,800.00 $0.00
005639-2017 527 ANDERSON AVE CORP %BAROVICK V CITY OF HACKENSACK 226.02 15 2017
Address:  210-16 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $528,000.00 $0.00 $528,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $591,800.00 $0.00 $497,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,119,800.00 $0.00 $1,025,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,119,800.00 $1,025,000.00 ($94,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006088-2017  ESSEX ONE LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 66 38 2017
Address: 1 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $460,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,337,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,798,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,798,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
007235-2017  6-16 COMPANY V CITY OF HACKENSACK 445 17.02 2017
Address: 307 Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $304,500.00 $0.00 $304,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $26,600.00 $0.00 $26,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $331,100.00 $0.00 $331,100.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $331,100.00 $331,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007235-2017  6-16 COMPANY V CITY OF HACKENSACK 445 17.01 2017
Address: 406 Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,200,000.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,672,900.00 $0.00 $4,968,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,872,900.00 $0.00 $8,168,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,872,900.00 $8,168,900.00 ($704,000.00)
007684-2017  KOVAL, HOWARD F. & ELLEN B. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 336 36 2017
Address: 226 Prospect St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $122,600.00 $0.00 $122,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,403,300.00 $0.00 $827,400.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,525,900.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Non-Qualified:

$0.00 $1,525,900.00 $950,000.00 ($575,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013247-2017 268 BEECH STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 238.02 1 2017
Address: 268 Beech Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $483,000.00 $483,000.00 $483,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,828,200.00 $1,828,200.00 $1,167,000.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,311,200.00 $2,311,200.00 $1,650,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,311,200.00 $1,650,000.00 ($661,200.00)
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 40




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018431-2013  MIKHAIL, GAMIL S. & LUCY V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 67 7 2013
Address: 54 Terrace Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $380,100.00 $380,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $520,100.00 $520,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $520,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
015865-2014  MIKHAIL, GAMIL & LUCY V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 67 7 2014
Address: 54 Terrace Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $380,100.00 $380,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $520,100.00 $520,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $520,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013286-2017  FRANKLIN ARMS LLC V BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 44 16.02 2017
Address: 209 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $414,800.00 $414,800.00 $305,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $509,800.00 $509,800.00 $400,000.00 | “APPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $509,800.00 $400,000.00 ($109,800.00)
Total number of cases for Hasbrouck Heights Bor 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019205-2013  TROBIANO, SM & FA QUAL RES30 YR V HO-HO-KUS BOR. 404 10 2013
Address: 10 SADDLE BROOK DR.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,000.00 $560,000.00 $560,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,339,600.00 $1,339,600.00 $1,339,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,899,600.00 $1,899,600.00 $1,899,600.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,899,600.00 $1,899,600.00 $0.00
006068-2014  TROBIANO, SM & FA QUAL RES30 YR V HO-HO-KUS BOR. 404 10 2014
Address: 10 Saddle Brook Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,000.00 $0.00 $560,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,339,600.00 $0.00 $1,339,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,899,600.00 $0.00 $1,899,600.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,899,600.00 $1,899,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001770-2015  TROBIANO, SM & FA QUAL RES30 YR V HO-HO-KUS BOR. 404 10 2015
Address: 10 Saddle Brook Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,000.00 $0.00 $560,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,339,600.00 $0.00 $1,040,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,899,600.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,899,600.00 $1,600,000.00 ($299,600.00)
004983-2016  TROBIANO, SM & FA QUAL RES30 YR TRUST V HOHOKUS BOR. 404 10 2016
Address: 10 SADDLE BROOK DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,000.00 $0.00 $560,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,339,600.00 $0.00 $940,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,899,600.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,899,600.00 $1,500,000.00

($399,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002971-2017  TROBIANO, SM & FA QUAL RES30 YR TRUST V HOHOKUS BOR. 404 10 2017
Address: 10 SADDLE BROOK DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,000.00 $0.00 $560,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,339,600.00 $0.00 $940,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,899,600.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,899,600.00 $1,500,000.00 ($399,600.00)
Total number of cases for Ho-Ho-Kus Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015460-2014 322 GRAND AVE., LLC V LEONIA BOR. 1203 5 2014
Address:  Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $280,700.00 $280,700.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $286,200.00 $286,200.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $286,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
015460-2014 322 GRAND AVE., LLC V LEONIA BOR. 1203 6 2014
Address: 322 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $238,500.00 $238,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $238,500.00 $238,500.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $238,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Leonia Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017860-2013  CARCARA, BARTHOLOMEW V LODI BOR. 137 39 2013
Address: 336 GARIBALDI AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $167,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $209,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $376,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $376,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
017863-2013  POLLARO, ANTONIO V LODI BOR. 223.01 48 2013
Address: 97 AVE F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,100.00 $165,100.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $315,500.00 $315,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $480,600.00 $480,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $480,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018241-2013  PIGNATORA, DANIEL & ANN V LODI BOR. 109 16 2013
Address: 141 Hunter Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $172,700.00 $172,700.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $374,700.00 $374,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $547,400.00 $547,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $547,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
018822-2013  PIGNATORA, LUCY (W) V LODI BOR. 29 12 2013
Address: 72 So. Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $558,700.00 $558,700.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $133,300.00 $133,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $692,000.00 $692,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $692,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015547-2014  CARCARA, BARTHOLOMEW V LODI BOR. 137 39 2014
Address: 336 Garibaldi Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $167,200.00 $167,200.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $209,600.00 $209,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $376,800.00 $376,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $376,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
015817-2014  PIGNATORA, DANIEL & ANN V LODI BOR. 109 16 2014
Address: 141 HUNTER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $172,700.00 $172,700.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $374,700.00 $374,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $547,400.00 $547,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $547,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015818-2014  PIGNATORA, LUCY (W) V LODI BOR. 29 12 2014
Address: 72 S. MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $558,700.00 $558,700.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $133,300.00 $133,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $692,000.00 $692,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $692,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014145-2015  PIGNATORA, LUCY (W) V LODI BOR. 29 12 2015
Address: 72 So. Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $558,700.00 $558,700.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $133,300.00 $133,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $692,000.00 $692,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $692,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001958-2016 72 ESSEX, LLC V LODI BOR. 174.03 12 2016
Address: 72 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $574,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $700,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,275,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,275,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011254-2016  CARCARA, BARTHOLOMEW V LODI BOR. 137 39 2016
Address: 336 Garibaldi Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $167,200.00 $167,200.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $209,600.00 $209,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $376,800.00 $376,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $376,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001591-2017 72 ESSEX, LLC V BOROUGH OF LODI 174.03 12 2017
Address: 72 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $574,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $700,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,275,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,275,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 11




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004809-2009  JLM LYNDHURST, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP 229 5 2009
Address: 1201 Valley Brook Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,332,000.00 $0.00 $10,332,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,016,400.00 $0.00 $4,418,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $15,348,400.00 $0.00 $14,750,000.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,348,400.00 $14,750,000.00 ($598,400.00)
005674-2010  JLM LYNDHURST, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP 229 5 2010
Address: 1201 Valley Brk Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,332,000.00 $0.00 $10,332,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,016,400.00 $0.00 $3,168,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $15,348,400.00 $0.00 $13,500,000.00 | “PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$15,348,400.00 $13,500,000.00

($1,848,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009979-2011  JLM LYNDHUSRT, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP 229 5 2011
Address: 1201 Valley Brk Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,332,000.00 $0.00 $10,332,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,016,400.00 $0.00 $3,168,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $15,348,400.00 $0.00 $13,500,000.00 | “PPed: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,348,400.00 $13,500,000.00 ($1,848,400.00)
010629-2012  JLM LYNDHURST, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 5 HM 2012
Address: 1201 Valley Brk Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,856,000.00 $0.00 $8,856,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,279,500.00 $0.00 $4,644,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,135,500.00 $0.00 $13,500,000.00 | “PPied: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$14,135,500.00 $13,500,000.00

($635,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006371-2013  JLM LYNDHURST, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 5 2013
Address: 1201 Valley Brk Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,856,000.00 $0.00 $8,856,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,279,500.00 $0.00 $4,644,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,135,500.00 $0.00 $13,500,000.00 | PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,135,500.00 $13,500,000.00 ($635,500.00)
004121-2014  JLM LYNDHURST, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 5 2014
Address: 1201 Valley Brk Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,856,000.00 $0.00 $8,856,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,279,500.00 $0.00 $4,644,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,135,500.00 $0.00 $13,500,000.00 | “PPied: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$14,135,500.00 $13,500,000.00

($635,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007301-2015  JLM LYNDHURST, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 5 2015
Address: 1201 Valley Brk Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,856,000.00 $0.00 $8,856,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,279,500.00 $0.00 $5,279,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,135,500.00 $0.00 $14,135,500.00 | APl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,135,500.00 $14,135,500.00 $0.00
011388-2015  SAMPLE MARSHALL LABS INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 5 12 2015
Address: 77 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $71,100.00 $71,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $671,100.00 $671,100.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $671,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011388-2015  SAMPLE MARSHALL LABS INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 5 11 2015
Address: 63 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $95,100.00 $95,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $545,100.00 $545,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $545,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006269-2016  JLM LYNDHURST, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 229 5 2016
Address: 1201 Valley Brook Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $8,856,000.00 $0.00 $8,856,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,279,500.00 $0.00 $5,279,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,135,500.00 $0.00 $14,135,500.00 | “PPled: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$14,135,500.00 $14,135,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013428-2016 ~ SAMPLE MARSHALL LABS INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 5 12 2016
Address: 77 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $71,100.00 $71,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $671,100.00 $671,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $671,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
013428-2016 ~ SAMPLE MARSHALL LABS INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 5 11 2016
Address: 63 Park Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $450,000.00 $450,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $95,100.00 $95,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $545,100.00 $545,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $545,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 10




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002408-2017  DADEKIAN FAMILY PROPERTY V TOWNHIP OF MAHWAH 21.02 10 2017
Address: 32 Jacobean Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $488,000.00 $0.00 $488,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,131,400.00 $0.00 $1,062,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,619,400.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,619,400.00 $1,550,000.00 ($69,400.00)
005443-2017  RAUL AND MARIA SERRANO V MAHWAH TWP. 21.03 19 2017
Address: 50 Georgian Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $491,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $708,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,199,400.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,199,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Mahwah Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Midland Park Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011859-2016  OAK TRAIL Il, LLC V MIDLAND PARK BOROUGH 36 1.01 2015
Address: 176 GREENWOOD AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $960,000.00 $960,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,395,300.00 $1,040,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,355,300.00 $2,000,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Midland Park Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003337-2017  TWO PARAGON DRIVE,LLC V BOROUGH OF MONTVALE 1903 7 2017
Address: 2 Paragon Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,447,800.00 $0.00 $9,447,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $16,848,300.00 $0.00 $8,552,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $26,296,100.00 $0.00 $18,000,000.00 | “PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $26,296,100.00 $18,000,000.00 ($8,296,100.00)
005022-2017 20 CRAIG RD OWNER LLC V MONTVALE 1902 11 2017
Address: 20 Craig Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Montvale Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006400-2016  PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO, V NEW MILFORD BOROUGH 501 17 2016
Address: COLUMBIA STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,838,500.00 $0.00 $2,838,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $39,300.00 $0.00 $39,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,877,800.00 $0.00 $2,877,800.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,877,800.00 $2,877,800.00 $0.00
004776-2017  PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO V NEW MILFORD BOROUGH 501 17 2017
Address:  Columbia Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,838,500.00 $0.00 $2,838,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $39,300.00 $0.00 $39,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,877,800.00 $0.00 $2,877,800.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,877,800.00 $2,877,800.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

New Milford Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004709-2017  PUBLIC SERV ELEC & GAS CO V NORTH ARLINGTON BOROUGH 79 34 2017
Address:  Sixth Street to River
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,575,500.00 $0.00 $1,162,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,575,500.00 $0.00 $1,162,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,575,500.00 $1,162,900.00 ($1,412,600.00)
Total number of cases for North Arlington Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004189-2016  ROSE, MICHAEL A. JR. & MAURELLI L. V OAKLAND BOR. 1001 49 2016
Address: 753 Ramapo Valley Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $221,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,003,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,224,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,224,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001145-2017  ROSE, MICHAEL A. JR. & MAURELLI L. V OAKLAND BOR. 1001 49 2017
Address: 753 Ramapo Valley Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $221,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,003,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,224,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,224,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Oakland Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004241-2016  LIN, (TRSTEES/ETAL), CHENG H V OLD TAPPAN BOR. 402 8 2016
Address: 206 Orangeburg Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,451,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,901,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,901,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001147-2017  LIN, (TRSTEES/ETAL), CHENG H V OLD TAPPAN BOR. 402 8 2017
Address: 206 Orangeburg Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,451,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,901,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,901,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005823-2017  ANTHONY AND DEBRA ACELLO V OLD TAPPAN BOR 902 11.05 2017
Address: 6 Susan Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $870,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,017,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,888,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,888,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Old Tappan Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007281-2015 HEBRON REALTY @ORADELL LLC V ORADELL BOR. 223 1 2015
Address: 222 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $592,900.00 $0.00 $592,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,389,300.00 $0.00 $1,307,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,982,200.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,982,200.00 $1,900,000.00 ($82,200.00)
000726-2016 ~ HEBRON REALTY @ORADELL LLC V ORADELL BOR. 223 1 2016
Address: 222 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $592,900.00 $0.00 $592,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,389,300.00 $0.00 $1,307,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,982,200.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,982,200.00 $1,900,000.00

($82,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013166-2017  ORADELL OFFICE PLAZA, L.L.C.E. V ORADELL 1103 4 2017
Address: 550 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,918,700.00 $1,918,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,753,200.00 $3,753,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,671,900.00 $5,671,900.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,671,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Oradell Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006221-2014  ELTEMSAH (ETAL), NAGI V PARAMUS BOR. 1503 1.12 2014
Address: 214 BENNINGTON TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $572,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $672,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,244,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,244,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
015244-2014  WINSLOW PL PROPERTY LLC V PARAMUS BOR. 1210 5 2014
Address:  E 5 Winslow Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,241,900.00 $1,241,900.00 $1,241,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $598,000.00 $538,100.00 $598,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,839,900.00 $1,780,000.00 $1,839,900.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,780,000.00 $1,839,900.00 $59,900.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005636-2015  ELTEMSAH (ETAL), NAGI V PARAMUS BOR. 1503 1.12 2015
Address: 214 BENNINGTON TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $572,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $672,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,244,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,244,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010113-2015  WINLSOW PL PROPERTY LLC V PARAMUS BOR. 1210 5 2015
Address:  E 5 Wilson Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,241,900.00 $1,241,900.00 $1,241,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $538,100.00 $538,100.00 $333,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,780,000.00 $1,780,000.00 $1,575,000.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,780,000.00 $1,575,000.00

($205,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005150-2016 ~ ELTEMSAH, NAGI V PARAMUS BOR. 1503 1.12 2016
Address: 214 BENNINGTON TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $572,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $672,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,244,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,244,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
013095-2016 ~ WINSLOW PL PROPERTY LLC V PARAMUS 1210 5 2016
Address:  E5 Winslow Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,241,900.00 $1,241,900.00 $1,241,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $538,100.00 $538,100.00 $233,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,780,000.00 $1,780,000.00 $1,475,000.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,780,000.00 $1,475,000.00

($305,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003871-2017  ELTEMSAH, NAGI V PARAMUS BOR. 1503 1.12 2017
Address: 214 BENNINGTON TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $572,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $672,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,244,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,244,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Paramus Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005193-2016 ~ ANNA ENTERPRISES, LLC V RAMSEY BOR. 4811 12 2016
Address: 183 East Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $381,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $744,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,125,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,125,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007919-2016  JEFFREY C & EILEEN M BABIKIAN V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 3101 68.11 2016
Address: 8 VAN GELDER COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $909,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,239,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,239,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000822-2017  ANNA ENTERPRISES, LLC V RAMSEY BOR. 4811 12 2017
Address: 183 East Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $381,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $744,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,125,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,125,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003757-2017  1GS ASSOCIATES LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 3702 12 2017
Address: 470 N. Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,906,800.00 $0.00 $2,906,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,688,100.00 $0.00 $3,093,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,594,900.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | PP€d: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$8,594,900.00 $6,000,000.00

($2,594,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003758-2017  PACE INVESTMENTS LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 3608 13 2017
Address: 60 Spring Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,133,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,466,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003758-2017  PACE INVESTMENTS LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 3608 5.01 2017
Address: 70 Orchard Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $361,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | £ peze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $361,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIrEd: vearl: N/ Yearz:  NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $361,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003758-2017  PACE INVESTMENTS LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 3607 3.01 2017
Address: 57 Orchard Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $205,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $225,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $225,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
005062-2017  JP MORGAN CHASE #144077 V RAMSAY BORO 4810 16 2017
Address: 18 N SPRUCE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $419,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,168,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,588,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,588,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005223-2017  JEFFREY C & EILEEN M BABIKIAN V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 3101 68.11 2017
Address: 8 VAN GELDER COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $909,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,239,400.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,239,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Ramsey Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009702-2012  MAIN RP ASSOCIATES LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 100 1 2012
Address: 115 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006289-2013  MAIN RP ASSOCIATES LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 100 1 2013
Address: 115 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009751-2013  RIDGEFIELD PARK 81 ASSOC., V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 140 15 2013
Address: 55 TEANECK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,620,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005112-2014  MAIN RP ASSOCIATES LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 100 1 2014
Address: 115 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005118-2014  RIDGEFIELD PARK 81 ASSOC. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 140 15 2014
Address: 55 Teaneck Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003514-2015  RIDGEFIELD PARK 81 ASSOC. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 140 15 2015
Address: 55 Teaneck Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007654-2015  MAIN RP ASSOCIATES LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 100 1 2015
Address: 115 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014264-2015  ASHRAF SHAKER V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG 65 18 2015
Address: 54 Mt. Vernon St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $183,200.00 $183,200.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $256,500.00 $191,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $439,700.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014266-2015  ASHRAF SHAKER V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG 78 17 2015
Address: 384 Teaneck Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $134,100.00 $110,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $269,100.00 $245,000.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $245,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ridgefield Park Village 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002413-2017  WILSON, DOUGLAS & JEANNETTE V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD 2607 5.03 2017
Address: 312 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $693,500.00 $0.00 $693,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $683,300.00 $0.00 $532,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,376,800.00 $0.00 $1,225,600.00 | APPed Y Yearl: 2018 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,376,800.00 $1,225,600.00 ($151,200.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019294-2012  RTE 17 INVESTMENTS LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 51.01 4 2012
Address: 216 Route 17 N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,772,400.00 $3,772,400.00 $3,772,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $11,694,400.00 $11,694,400.00 $9,727,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $15,466,800.00 $15,466,800.00 $13,500,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2013 YearZ2: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,466,800.00 $13,500,000.00 ($1,966,800.00)
Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013209-2016  PECK, BRYAN V RUTHERFORD TOWNSHIP 68 30.01 cooocC 2016
Address: 120 Chestnut Street, Unit C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $209,800.00 $209,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $509,800.00 $509,800.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $509,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Rutherford Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011286-2011  LC 46 PROPERTIES LLC V SADDLE BROOK TP 105 29 2011
Address: 365 Jefferson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $462,000.00 $0.00 $462,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $67,500.00 $0.00 $67.500.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $529,500.00 $0.00 $520,500.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $529,500.00 $529,500.00 $0.00
011286-2011  LC 46 PROPERTIES LLC V SADDLE BROOK TP 105 28 2011
Address:  Sixth & Capital St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $548,300.00 $0.00 $548,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $582,000.00 $0.00 $322,200.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,130,300.00 $0.00 $870,500.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,130,300.00 $870,500.00 ($259,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015827-2014  SOLLITTO, RONALD J. V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 502 11 C0012 2014
Address: 289 Market St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $59,000.00 $59,000.00 $59,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $79,650.00 $79,650.00 $79.650.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $138,650.00 $138,650.00 $138,650.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $138,650.00 $138,650.00 $0.00
015829-2014  SOLLITTO, RONALD V SADDLE BROOK TWP 502 11 C0004 2014
Address: 289 Market St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $89,800.00 $89,800.00 $89,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $121,230.00 $121,230.00 $121,230.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $211,030.00 $211,030.00 $211,030.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $211,030.00 $211,030.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015831-2014  SOLLITTO, RONALD V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 502 11 C0010 2014
Address: 289 Market St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $79,300.00 $79,300.00 $79,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $107,055.00 $107,055.00 $107,055.00 | paze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $186,355.00 $186,355.00 $186,355.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $186,355.00 $186,355.00 $0.00
015840-2014  DR. RONALD SOLLITTO V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 502 11 C0006 2014
Address: 289 MARKET ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $125,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $168,750.00 $168,750.00 $168,750.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $293,750.00 $293,750.00 $293,750.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $293,750.00 $293,750.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001465-2015  LC 46 PROPERTIES LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 105 29 2015
Address: 365 JEFFERSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $352,500.00 $0.00 $352,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $220,700.00 $0.00 $220,700.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $573,200.00 $0.00 $573,200.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $573,200.00 $573,200.00 $0.00
001465-2015  LC 46 PROPERTIES LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 105 28 2015
Address: SIXTH & CAPITOL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $455,200.00 $0.00 $455,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $798,000.00 $0.00 $71.600.00 | foose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,253,200.00 $0.00 $526,800.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,253,200.00 $526,800.00 ($726,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002123-2016  LC 46 PROPERTIES LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 105 29 2016
Address: 365 JEFFERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $352,500.00 $0.00 $352,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $220,700.00 $0.00 $220,700.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $573,200.00 $0.00 $573,200.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $573,200.00 $573,200.00 $0.00
002123-2016  LC 46 PROPERTIES LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 105 28 2016
Address: SIXTH & CAPITOL ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $455,200.00 $0.00 $455,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $798,000.00 $0.00 $71.600.00 | foose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,253,200.00 $0.00 $526,800.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,253,200.00 $526,800.00 ($726,400.00)
Total number of cases for

Saddle Brook Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003363-2014  SHUE, CHARLES & JERSEY V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1601 6.02 2014
Address: 3 Algonquin Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,423,700.00 $0.00 $1,423,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,693,400.00 $0.00 $1,693,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,117,100.00 $0.00 $3,117,100.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,117,100.00 $3,117,100.00 $0.00
004299-2015  SHUE, CHARLES & JERSEY V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1601 6.02 2015
Address: 3 Algonquin Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,423,700.00 $0.00 $1,423,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,693,400.00 $0.00 $1,576,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,117,100.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | APP/Ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,117,100.00 $3,000,000.00

($117,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001128-2016  SHUE, CHARLES & JERSEY V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1601 6.02 2016
Address: 3 Algonquin Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,423,700.00 $0.00 $1,423,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,693,400.00 $0.00 $1.476,300.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,117,100.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | APP/eEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,117,100.00 $2,900,000.00 ($217,100.00)
001516-2017  SHUE, CHARLES & JERSEY V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1601 6.02 2017
Address: 3 Algonquin Trail, Saddle River TWP.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,423,700.00 $0.00 $1,423,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,693,400.00 $0.00 $1,476,300.00 | opre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,117,100.00 $0.00 $2,900,000.00 | APPleEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,117,100.00 $2,900,000.00 ($217,100.00)
Total number of cases for

Saddle River Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008312-2015 101 CEDAR LANE ASSOCIATES V TEANECK TWP. 2915 2 2015
Address: 101 Cefdar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $415,000.00 $0.00 $415,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $950,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,365,000.00 $0.00 $1,365,000.00 | PP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,365,000.00 $1,365,000.00 $0.00
002979-2016  THE TSIGOUNIS FAMILY LLC V TEANECK TWP. 203 3 2016
Address:  660-706 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $960,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,794,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,754,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,754,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013297-2016  ALUKO, SOLOMON V TEANECK TWP 211 22 2016
Address: 573 Kenwood PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $168,800.00 $168,800.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $147,100.00 $147,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $315,900.00 $315,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $315,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
013458-2016 101 CEDAR LN ASSOC V TEANECK TWP 2915 2 2016
Address: 101 CEDAR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $415,000.00 $415,000.00 $415,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $950,000.00 $950,000.00 $750,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,365,000.00 $1,365,000.00 $1,165,000.00 | PPEd: Y Yearl: 2017  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,365,000.00 $1,165,000.00

($200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001532-2017  85-87 W 32ND ST ASSOC, LLC V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 704 24 2017
Address: 715 Linden Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006289-2017  THE TSIGOUNIS FAMILY LLC V TEANECK TWP. 203 3 2017
Address:  660-706 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $960,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,794,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,754,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,754,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000138-2018  THE TSIGOUNIS FAMILY LLC V TEANECK TWP. 203 3 2018
Address:  660-706 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $960,000.00 $0.00 $960,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,794,000.00 $0.00 $3,690,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,754,000.00 $0.00 $4,650,000.00 | “PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,754,000.00 $4,650,000.00 ($104,000.00)
Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005174-2017  DEXTER, BRUCE H & JERILYN F V TENAFLY BOR. 2506 10 2017
Address: 23 Mountain Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $296,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,046,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,046,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Tenafly Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005241-2014 2 PARK WAY ASSOCIATES, LLC V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1301 13 2014
Address: 2 Park Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,417,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,782,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000288-2015 2 PARK WAY ASSOCIATES, LLC V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1301 13 2015
Address: 2 Park Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,417,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,782,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004114-2016 2 PARK WAY ASSOCIATES, LLC V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1301 13 2016
Address: 2 Park Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,417,500.00 $0.00 $1,417,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,782,500.00 $0.00 $2,682,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,200,000.00 $0.00 $4,100,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,200,000.00 $4,100,000.00 ($100,000.00)
000275-2017 2 PARK WAY ASSOCIATES, LLC V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1301 13 2017
Address: 2 Park Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,417,500.00 $0.00 $1,417,500.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,782,500.00 $0.00 $2,582,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,200,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | APPlEd: Y vearl: 2018 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,200,000.00 $4,000,000.00

($200,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Upper Saddle River Bor 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008526-2013  THE WALLINGTON GROUP LLC C/O VAP V WALLINGTON BOR. 71 35.02 2013
Address:  Main Ave Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $5,562,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,572,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,572,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010983-2014  INTHE WALLINGTON GROUP LLC C/O VAP V WALLINGTON BOR. 71 35.02 2014
Address: MAIN AVENUE REAR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $5,582,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Wallington Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007602-2012  IPC NEW YORK PROPERTIES, LLC V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 301 3.02 C0002 2012
Address: 123 TICE BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,813,500.00 $0.00 $11,813,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $16,813,500.00 $0.00 $16,813,500.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,813,500.00 $16,813,500.00 $0.00
000962-2013  IPC NEW YORK PROPERTIES, LLC V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 301 3.02 C0002 2013
Address: 123 Tice Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,813,500.00 $0.00 $10,916,984.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $16,813,500.00 $0.00 $15,916,984.00 | APl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,813,500.00 $15,916,984.00 ($896,516.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007152-2015  GERSTLEY, ROBERT & SUSAN V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 1805 19.02 2015
Address: 10 Stone Ridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/17/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $324,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $957,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,282,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,282,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001264-2016  GERSTLEY, ROBERT & SUSAN V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 1805 19.02 2016
Address: 10 Stone Ridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $329,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $974,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,304,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,304,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004376-2016  MALAYIL, MATHEW & ANNAMMA V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 107 3 2016
Address: 16 Holly Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $303,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $961,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,264,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,264,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004377-2016  MASO, MARTHA & TCHACK, JONATHAN V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 1107 7 2016
Address: 22 Maria Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $319,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $791,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,110,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,110,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002502-2017  MALAYIL, MATHEW & ANNAMMA V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 107 3 2017
Address: 16 Holly Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $303,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $961,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,264,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,264,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002503-2017  MASO, MARTHA & TCHACK, JONATHAN V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 1107 7 2017
Address: 22 Maria Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $319,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $791,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,110,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,110,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002509-2017  GERSTLEY, ROBERT & SUSAN V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR. 1805 19.02 2017
Address: 10 Stone Ridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/27/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $329,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $974,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,304,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,304,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Woodcliff Lake Bor 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019259-2012  CARO, DONNA V WYCKOFF TWP. 435 1 2012
Address: 686 Highview Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $497,100.00 $497,100.00 $497,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $485,900.00 $485,900.00 $485,900.00 | - noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $983,000.00 $983,000.00 $933,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $983,000.00 $933,000.00 ($50,000.00)
019286-2012  ZINK, WILLIAM C. & MARION M. V WYCKOFF TWP. 340 26 2012
Address: 506 Farview Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $503,700.00 $503,700.00 $503,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $496,300.00 $496,300.00 $446,300.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $950,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $950,000.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017929-2013  CARO, DONNA V WYCKOFF TWP. 435 1 2013
Address: 686 Highview Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $497,100.00 $497,100.00 $497,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $485,900.00 $485,900.00 $485,900.00 | - noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $983,000.00 $983,000.00 $933,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $983,000.00 $933,000.00 ($50,000.00)
017932-2013  ZINK, WILLIAM C. & MARION M. V WYCKOFF TWP. 340 26 2013
Address: 506 Fairview Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $503,700.00 $503,700.00 $503,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $496,300.00 $496,300.00 $446,300.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $950,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $950,000.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014902-2014  ZINK, WILLIAM C. & MARION M. V WYCKOFF TWP. 340 26 2014
Address: 506 Fairview Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $503,700.00 $503,700.00 $503,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $496,300.00 $496,300.00 $446,300.00 | fppse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $950,000.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $950,000.00 ($50,000.00)
006289-2015 2000 AVIK & V. CORPORATION V WYCKOFF TWP. 346 48 2015
Address: 490 Ackerson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $539,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,455,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,995,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,995,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006374-2015  JAMES L. BUTTON, SANDRA BUTTON AND VANENBURG, | AND S V WYCKOFF TWP. 284 2 2015
Address: 567 WYCKOFF AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $578,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order to Consolidate
Improvement: $761,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,339,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,339,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004171-2016  TUMMALAPENTA, SRINIVASA RAO ETAL V WYCKOFF TWP. 346 48 2016
Address: 490 Ackerson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $539,900.00 $0.00 $539,900.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,455,700.00 $0.00 $3,360,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,995,600.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,995,600.00 $3,900,000.00

($1,095,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005178-2016  BUTTON, JAMES & SANDRA AND VANENBURG, 1&S V WYCKOFF TWP. 284 2 2016
Address: 567 WYCKOFF AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $578,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order to Consolidate
Improvement: $761,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,339,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,339,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000568-2017  TUMMALAPENTA, SRINIVASA RAO ETAL V WYCKOFF TWP. 346 48 2017
Address: 490 Ackerson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $539,900.00 $0.00 $539,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,455,700.00 $0.00 $3,360,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,995,600.00 $0.00 $3,900,000.00 | APPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,995,600.00 $3,900,000.00 ($1,095,600.00)
Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 10




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006037-2014  CHRISTAL PROPERTIES LLC V BURLINGTON TWP. 154.02 9 2014
Address:  RIVER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010593-2014  CHRISTAL PROPERTIES LLC V BURLINGTON TWP. 154.03 5 2014
Address:  Riparian Rights
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006033-2015  CHRISTAL PROPERTIES LLC V BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP 154.02 9 2015
Address:  RIVER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006033-2015  CHRISTAL PROPERTIES LLC V BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP 154.03 5 2015
Address: RIPARIAN RIGHTS
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005462-2016  CHRISTAL PROPERTIES LLC V BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP 154.03 5 2016
Address: RIPARIAN RIGHTS
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005462-2016  CHRISTAL PROPERTIES LLC V BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP 154.02 9 2016
Address:  RIVER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004204-2017  CHRISTAL PROPERTIES LLC V BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP 154.02 9 2017
Address:  RIVER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004204-2017  CHRISTAL PROPERTIES LLC V BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP 154.03 5 2017
Address: RIPARIAN RIGHTS
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Burlington Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Evesham Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003985-2017  MEDCO PROPERTIES LLC ON BEHALF OF VIRTUA-WEST JERSEY HEALTH SYSTEM V EVESHAM 26 5.01 C0094 2017
Address: 94TBC3iY:\{<NF§oHa!5
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Evesham Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Medford Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004485-2016  MEDFORD SUPERMARKET PROPERTIES LLC V MEDFORD TWP. 1303 3 2016
Address: 208 Route 70
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,637,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,764,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,401,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,401,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Medford Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007794-2012 1205 NORTH CHURCH STREET, LLC, ETC. V MOORESTOWN TWP. 3900 19 2012
Address: 1205 N. Church St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,425,000.00 $0.00 $2,740,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,572,600.00 $0.00 $11,820,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $15,997,600.00 $0.00 $14,560,100.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $15,997,600.00 $14,560,100.00 ($1,437,500.00)
007795-2013 1205 NORTH CHURCH STREET, LLC AND BRANDYWINE SENIOR CARE OF MOORESWTOWN 3900 19 2013
Address:  12bENENich g MOORESTOWN TWP-
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,740,000.00 $0.00 $2,740,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,820,100.00 $0.00 $11,820,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,560,100.00 $0.00 $14,560,100.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$14,560,100.00 $14,560,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000868-2014 1205 NORTH CHURCH STREET, LLC AND BRANDYWINE SENIOR CARE OF MOORESTOWN LLC, 3900 19 2014
Actress: 1285 BLYENGPRESTOWN TW.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,740,000.00 $0.00 $2,740,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,820,100.00 $0.00 $11,820,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,560,100.00 $0.00 $14,560,100.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,560,100.00 $14,560,100.00 $0.00
002414-2015 1205 NORTH CHURCH STREET, LLC,BRANDYWINE SENIOR CARE OF MOOR V MOORESTOWN 3900 19 2015
Address: 12&9 WNél'{'ulrF::h Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,740,000.00 $0.00 $2,740,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,820,100.00 $0.00 $11,820,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,560,100.00 $0.00 $14,560,100.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,560,100.00 $14,560,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001771-2016 1205 NORTH CHURCH STREET, LLC AKA ONE THOUSAND 205 NORTH CHURCH ST AND 3900 19 2016
Address- 1235/?\]\.‘%\6\42%%%%'\&{% CARE OF MOORESTOWN LLC, TENANT V MOORESTOWN TWP.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,740,000.00 $0.00 $2,740,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,820,100.00 $0.00 $11,820,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,560,100.00 $0.00 $14,560,100.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,560,100.00 $14,560,100.00 $0.00
003448-2016  MAYBERRY, INC. V MOORESTOWN TWP. 100 12 2016
Address: 876 N. Lenola Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,490,000.00 $0.00 $1,490,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,089,300.00 $0.00 $1.211,500.00 | ppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,579,300.00 $0.00 $2,701,500.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,579,300.00 $2,701,500.00

($1,877,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003452-2016  ESTATE OF S. DAVID MAYBERRY V MOORESTOWN TWP. 100 9 2016
Address: 900 N. Lenola Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $680,000.00 $0.00 $680,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,155,100.00 $0.00 $402,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,835,100.00 $0.00 $1,082,100.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,835,100.00 $1,082,100.00 ($753,000.00)
001369-2017 1205 NORTH CHURCH STREET, LLC AKA ONE THOUSAND 205 NORTH CHURCH ST AND 3900 19 2017
Address- lZE&N\.‘%F\l/JVrICI\AES%%'\éItOR CARE OF MOORESTOWN LLC, TENANT V MOORESTOWN TWP
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,740,000.00 $0.00 $2,740,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,820,100.00 $0.00 $11,820,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,560,100.00 $0.00 $14,560,100.00 | “PPIed: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$14,560,100.00 $14,560,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006241-2017  ESTATE OF S. DAVID MAYBERRY V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP 100 9 2017
Address: 900 N. Lenola Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/20/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $680,000.00 $0.00 $680,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,155,100.00 $0.00 $360,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,835,100.00 $0.00 $1,040,100.00 | APP€d N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,835,100.00 $1,040,100.00 ($795,000.00)
006252-2017  MAYBERRY INC. V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP 100 12 2017
Address: 876 N. Lenola Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,490,000.00 $0.00 $1,490,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,089,300.00 $0.00 $1.106,700.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,579,300.00 $0.00 $2,506,700.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$4,579,300.00 $2,596,700.00

($1,982,600.00)

Total number of cases for

Moorestown Township

10




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012152-2012  TD BANK, NA V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1100 24 2012
Address: COMMERCE PKWY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $840,000.00 $840,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $840,000.00 $840,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $840,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012152-2012  TD BANK, NA V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1100 23 2012
Address: 1225 ROUTE 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $302,000.00 $302,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $651,600.00 $651,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $953,600.00 $953,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $953,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017179-2013  COMMERCE BANK C/O BANK TAX DEPT., V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1100 23 2013
Address: 1225 ROUTE 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $302,000.00 $302,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $651,600.00 $651,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $953,600.00 $953,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $953,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
017179-2013  COMMERCE BANK C/O BANK TAX DEPT., V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1100 5 2013
Address: 1217 ROUTE 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,000.00 $264,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $264,000.00 $264,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017179-2013  COMMERCE BANK C/O BANK TAX DEPT., V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1100 24 2013
Address: COMMERCE PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $840,000.00 $840,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $840,000.00 $840,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $840,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002013-2014  COMMERCE BANK C/O TD BANK V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1100 5 2014
Address: 1217 ROUTE 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002013-2014  COMMERCE BANK C/O TD BANK V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1100 24 2014
Address: COMMERCE PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002013-2014  COMMERCE BANK C/O TD BANK V MOUNT LAUREL TWP. 1100 23 2014
Address: 1225 ROUTE 73 & COMMERCE PKWY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $510,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,038,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,038,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003252-2015  FIRST GROUP V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1204 6 2015
Address: 538 FELLOWSHIP ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $529,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,179,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,179,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003371-2015  TD BANK, NA V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1100 24 2015
Address:  Commerce Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003371-2015  TD BANK, NA V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1100 5 2015
Address: 1217 Route 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIiEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003371-2015  TD BANK, NA V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1100 23 2015
Address:  1225RT 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $510,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,038,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,038,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003098-2016  TD BANK, NA V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1100 5 2016
Address: 1217 Route 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003098-2016  TD BANK, NA V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1100 24 2016
Address:  Commerce Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003098-2016  TD BANK, NA V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1100 23 2016
Address: 1225 RT 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $510,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,038,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,038,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
005855-2016  FIRST GROUP V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1204 6 2016
Address: 538 FELLOWSHIP ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $529,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,179,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,179,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002915-2017  FIRST GROUP V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1204 6 2017
Address: 538 FELLOWSHIP ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $529,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,179,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,179,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005938-2017  TD BANK, NA V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1100 5 2017
Address: 1217 Route 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $264,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005938-2017  TD BANK, NA V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1100 23 2017
Address: 1225 RT 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $510,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,038,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,038,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
005938-2017  TD BANK, NA V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1100 24 2017
Address:  Commerce Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000133-2018  FIRST GROUP V MOUNT LAUREL TWP 1204 6 2018
Address: 538 FELLOWSHIP ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/12/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,650,000.00 $0.00 $2,650,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $529,500.00 $0.00 $429,500.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,179,500.00 $0.00 $3,079,500.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,179,500.00 $3,079,500.00 ($100,000.00)

Total number of cases for Mount Laurel Township 10




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Burlington Municipality: Westampton Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000075-2018  NJW LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 202 2 B02 2017
Address: 45 East Park Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 12 12 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
000075-2018  NJW LLC V WESTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 202 2 BO1 2017
Address: 45 East Park Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 12 12 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $375,200.00 $375,200.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Westampton Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005865-2017  BARCLAYS REHABILITATION AND HEALTHCARE CENTER LLC AND CHERRY HILL REAL 341.17 2 2017
Address: 1465 Rote YO £ (aka T412 Route 20
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $736,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,314,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010980-2017 K & HELEN SHAPIRO V TOWNSHIP OF CHERRY HILL 437.05 9 2017
Address: 48 CAMEO DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $131,400.00 $131,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $672,000.00 $672,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $803,400.00 $803,400.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $803,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cherry Hill Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Camden Municipality: Haddon Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009827-2017  SILVER INVESTMENTS, LLC AND MAPLE ROCK, LLC, AS SUBSEQUENT OWNER V HADDON 3.04 10 2017
WNSHIP
Address: 151%elaware Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/9/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $58,500.00 $58,500.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Consent order
Improvement: $95,200.00 $95,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $153,700.00 $153,700.00 $0.00 | 7PPIET eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $153,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Haddon Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Camden Municipality: Lindenwold Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006987-2017  LYNNEBROOK MNMT & ANTHONY RICHARDS V BOROUGH OF LINDENWOLD 147 2.01 2017
Address: 125 White Horse Pike S
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,380,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006987-2017  LYNNEBROOK MNMT & ANTHONY RICHARDS V BOROUGH OF LINDENWOLD 148 1 2017
Address: 125 White Horse Pike S
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Lindenwold Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Camden Municipality: Pennsauken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004212-2017 720 HYLTON RD LTD % N SCHOLNICK V PENNSAUKEN TWP. 2001 4 2017
Address: 1051 Rt 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $585,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs
Improvement: $4,856,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,442,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,442,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004212-2017 720 HYLTON RD LTD % N SCHOLNICK V PENNSAUKEN TWP. 2001 4 2017
Address: 1051 Rt 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: N
Land’: $585,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $4,856,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,442,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$5,442,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Camden Municipality: Pennsauken Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004212-2017 720 HYLTON RD LTD % N SCHOLNICK V PENNSAUKEN TWP. 2001 4 2017
Address: 1051 Rt 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $585,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $4,856,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,442,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,442,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Pennsauken Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Camden Municipality: Runnemede Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005430-2017  HARTFORD PLAZA LTD, LP V BOROUGH OF RUNNEMEDE 149.07 1.01 2017
Address: 601 E. Evesham Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $394,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,864,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,259,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,259,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Runnemede Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008855-2017  MICHAEL C. KANE V VOORHEES TWP. 150 2 2017
Address: 416 S Burnt Mill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $74,300.00 $74,300.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $74,300.00 $74,300.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $74,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Voorhees Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cape May Municipality: Avalon Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008851-2017  ROBERT J. & CHRISTINE DEHNEY V AVALON BOROUGH 49.05 2 2017
Address: 5058 OCEAN DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,225,000.00 $2,225,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,613,400.00 $1,613,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,838,400.00 $3,838,400.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,838,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
008854-2017  ROBERT J & CHRISTINE DEHNEY V AVALON BOROUGH 42.05 12 2017
Address: 4528 OC3EAN DRIVE AVALON, NJ 08202
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,600,000.00 $1,600,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $228,700.00 $228,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,828,700.00 $1,828,700.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,828,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Avalon Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cape May Municipality: Cape May City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005003-2017  CAPE SAVINGS BANK V CAPE MAY CITY 1046 9 2017
Address: 215-217 JACKSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $677,300.00 $0.00 $677,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $410,500.00 $0.00 $222,700.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,087,800.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | PP Y Yearl: 2018 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,087,800.00 $900,000.00 ($187,800.00)
Total number of cases for Cape May City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cape May Municipality: North Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001843-2007  BEACH CREEK MARINA V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY 152 1 2007
Address: 610 New York Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $13,681,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $607,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,288,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,288,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003414-2008  BEACH CREEK MARINA V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY 152 1 2008
Address: 610 New York Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $13,681,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $607,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,288,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,288,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cape May Municipality: North Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007566-2009  BEACH CREEK MARINA V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY 152 1 2009
Address: 610 New York Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $13,681,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $607,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $14,288,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,288,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008892-2010  BEACH CREEK MARINA V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY 152 1 2010
Address: 610 New York Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,992,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $607,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cape May Municipality: North Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007655-2011  BEACH CREEK MARINA V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY 152 1 2011
Address: 610 New York Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,899,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $861,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,760,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,760,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005146-2012  BEACH CREEK MARINA V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY 152 1 2012
Address: 610 NEW YORK AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $3,899,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $861,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,760,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,760,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cape May Municipality: North Wildwood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009782-2013  BEACH CREEK MARINA, INC. V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY 152 1 2013
Address: 610 New York Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,899,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $861,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,760,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,760,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

North Wildwood City 7




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Cape May Municipality: Ocean City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002905-2017  RITE AID #10478-01 V OCEAN CITY 1306 6 2017
Address:  1332-50 West Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $1,687,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,867,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,867,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006608-2017  CVS V OCEAN CITY 1605 2 2017
Address:  1601-11 Haven Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $1,905,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,945,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,945,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Ocean City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cape May Municipality: Stone Harbor Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002460-2017  KOCHANSKI, GERALD J JR & GRACE D V BOROUGH OF STONE HARBOR 208 15 2017
Address: 11609 Paradise Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,280,000.00 $0.00 $1,780,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $245,200.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,525,200.00 $0.00 $1,880,000.00 | PPed- N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,525,200.00 $1,880,000.00 ($645,200.00)
Total number of cases for

Stone Harbor Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Cumberland Municipality: Bridgeton City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007030-2016  ALFIERI-BRIDGETON ASSOCIATES V BRIDGETON CITY 125 1 2016
Address: 40 EAST BROAD STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $62,500.00 $0.00 $62,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,012,400.00 $0.00 $4,837,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,074,900.00 $0.00 $4,900,000.00 | APPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,074,900.00 $4,900,000.00 ($174,900.00)
005896-2017  ALFIERI-BRIDGETON ASSOCIATES V BRIDGETON CITY 125 1 2017
Address: 40 East Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $62,500.00 $0.00 $62,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,012,400.00 $0.00 $4,837,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,074,900.00 $0.00 $4,900,000.00 | APPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,074,900.00 $4,900,000.00 ($174,900.00)
Total number of cases for  Bridgeton City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cumberland Municipality: Greenwich Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000463-1998  MOBIL OIL CORP V GREENWICH TP 5028 6 1998
Address:  Billingsport Rd MO8
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/1999 Closes Case: N
Land: $255,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $255,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $255,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000463-1998  MOBIL OIL CORP V GREENWICH TP 5029 1 1998
Address: S of Railroad MO8
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/1999 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/ Yearz:  NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cumberland Municipality: Greenwich Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000463-1998  MOBIL OIL CORP V GREENWICH TP 5025 2 1998
Address:  Along Delaware
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/1999 Closes Case: N
Land: $76,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $76,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $76,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000463-1998  MOBIL OIL CORP V GREENWICH TP 5025 4 1998
Address:  No of Railroad MO8
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/1999 Closes Case: N
Land: $209,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $209,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $209,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cumberland Municipality: Greenwich Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000463-1998  MOBIL OIL CORP V GREENWICH TP 5027 2 1998
Address:  Billingsport Rd MO8
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/1999 Closes Case: N
Land: $415,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $1,383,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,798,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,798,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000463-1998  MOBIL OIL CORP V GREENWICH TP 26 4 1998
Address: W Jefferson
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/1999 Closes Case: N
Land: $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIrEd: vearl: N/ Yearz:  NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cumberland Municipality: Greenwich Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000463-1998  MOBIL OIL CORP V GREENWICH TP 5025 5 1998
Address:  No of Railroad MO8
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/1999 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIiEd: vearl: N/ Yearz:  NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000463-1998  MOBIL OIL CORP V GREENWICH TP 5025 1 1998
Address:  Billingsport Rd MO8
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/1999 Closes Case: N
Land: $11,505,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $332,702,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $344,208,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$344,208,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cumberland Municipality: Greenwich Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000463-1998  MOBIL OIL CORP V GREENWICH TP 26 1 1998
Address:  Billingsport Rd RR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 9/11/1999 Closes Case: N
Land’ $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order denying motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $25,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Greenwich Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cumberland  Municipality: Millville City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006856-2015  REEMA PLAZA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY V MILLVILLE CITY 259 1 2015
Address:  1101-1105 2nd St N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $181,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $952,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,134,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,134,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003948-2016  REEMA PLAZA LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY V MILLVILLE CITY 259 1 2016
Address:  1101-1105 2nd St N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $181,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $952,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,134,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,134,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cumberland  Municipality: Millville City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003948-2016  REEMA PLAZA LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY V MILLVILLE CITY 259 1 2016
Address:  1101-1105 2nd St N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $181,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $952,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,134,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,134,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003153-2017  REEMA PLAZA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY V MILLVILLE CITY 259 1 2017
Address:  1101-1105 2nd St N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $181,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $952,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,134,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,134,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cumberland  Municipality: Millville City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003153-2017  REEMA PLAZA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY V MILLVILLE CITY 259 1 2017
Address:  1101-1105 2nd St N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $181,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $952,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,134,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,134,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004974-2017  THE ANDIAMO VERDE, INC. V CITY OF MILLVILLE 264 12 2017
Address: 1401 Wheaton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $193,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $2,304,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,497,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,497,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cumberland  Municipality: Millville City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004974-2017  THE ANDIAMO VERDE, INC. V CITY OF MILLVILLE 260 5 2017
Address: 1300 Wheaton Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $392,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,283,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,676,400.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,676,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
005136-2017  KIMBLE GLASS, INC. V MILLVILLE CITY 264 12 2017
Address: 1401 Wheaton Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $193,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $2,304,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,497,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,497,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cumberland  Municipality: Millville City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006248-2017  RAYMOURS FURNITURE COMPANY, INC. V CITY OF MILLVILLE 230 2 2017
Address:  Old Union Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $898,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $1,602,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | 7PPIET eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Millville City 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Cumberland Municipality: Upper Deerfield Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011104-2017 H & M MEDICAL OFFICE BLDG LLC V UPPER DEERFIELD TWP 1701 20 2017
Address:  204-218 Laurel Heights Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/14/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $125,600.00 $125,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $494,100.00 $494,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $619,700.00 $619,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $619,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Upper Deerfield Twp 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004089-2016  NGL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC C/O RAMADA INN V CITY OF VINELAND 2605 3 2016
Address: 2216 W. Landis Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $0.00 $315,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,541,000.00 $0.00 $2,133,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,856,000.00 $0.00 $2,448,000.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,856,000.00 $2,448,000.00 ($408,000.00)
002977-2017  NGL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC C/O RAMADA INN V CITY OF VINELAND 2605 3 2017
Address: 2216 W. Landis Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $0.00 $315,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,541,000.00 $0.00 $1,929,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,856,000.00 $0.00 $2,244,000.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,856,000.00 $2,244,000.00 ($612,000.00)
Total number of cases for Vineland City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005049-2013  WILLIAM STREET, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 8602 12 2013
Address: 14 Valley Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $117,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $220,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $337,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $337,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004404-2014  WILLIAM STREET, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 8602 12 2014
Address: 13 Valley Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $117,300.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $220,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $337,800.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $337,800.00 $250,000.00 ($87,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000317-2015  WILLIAM STREET, LLC V BELLEVILLE TWP. 8602 12 2015
Address: 13 Valley Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $117,300.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $220,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $337,800.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 | APPIed: Y vearl: 2016 Yearz: 2017
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $337,800.00 $250,000.00 ($87,800.00)
004726-2015  FOREST HILL FIELD CLUB V BELLEVILLE TWP. 901 1 2015
Address:  Elana Place Int
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008812-2017 29 ROSSMORE, LLC V BELLEVILLE 7802 12 2017
Address: 29 ROSSMORE PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,600.00 $174,600.00 $174,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $420,400.00 $420,400.00 $375,400.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $595,000.00 $595,000.00 $550,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $595,000.00 $550,000.00 ($45,000.00)
Total number of cases for  Belleville Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009311-2012  SOR KAMIL, V CEDAR GROVE TWP. 295 12 2012
Address: 98 S and Park Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $633,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $648,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,282,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,282,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007348-2013  SOR KAMIL V CEDAR GROVE TWP. 295 12 2013
Address: 98 Sand Park Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $633,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $648,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,282,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,282,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006487-2014  SOR KAMIL V CEDAR GROVE TWP. 295 12 2014
Address: 98 Sand Park Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $633,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $648,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,282,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,282,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001963-2015  SOR KAMIL V CEDAR GROVE TWP. 295 12 2015
Address: 98 Sand Park Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $633,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $648,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,282,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,282,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cedar Grove Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018891-2011  SOLOMON ASSOCIATES LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 192 67 2011
Address:  146-150 Central Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $348,800.00 $348,800.00 $348,800.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $222,700.00 $222,700.00 $126,200.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $571,500.00 $571,500.00 $475,000.00 | APPlred: Y Yearl: 2012 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $571,500.00 $475,000.00 ($96,500.00)
007427-2013  TRYLON BY NEW VISTAS CORPORATION RECEIVER V EAST ORANGE CITY 660 4 2013
Address: 49 Prospect Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $424,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,927,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,351,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,351,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003145-2014  BROOKHAVEN REALTY, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 750.01 31 2014
Address: 120 PARK END PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $706,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $6,384,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,090,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,090,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
005004-2014  TRYLON/CREST CONSTRUCTION INC. BY NEW VISTAS CORPORATION, RECEIVER V EAST 660 4 2014
Address: 49%%%)’\%%&%' TSﬁ'REET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $424,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,927,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,351,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,351,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013585-2014 109 SHEPARD AVENUE OWNERS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 500 14 2014
Address: 109 Shepard Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: N
Land.: $44,400.00 $44,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $128,700.00 $128,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $173,100.00 $173,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
013588-2014 176 NORTH 17TH STREET OWNERS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 72 38 2014
Address: 176 N 17th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $93,600.00 $93,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $136,600.00 $136,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $136,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court Of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002177-2015  BROOKHAVEN REALTY, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 750.01 31 2015
Address: 120 Park End Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/1/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $706,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $6,384,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,090,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,090,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
011812-2016  PATRICIA EVERETT V. ORANGE CITY 6801 1 1 2016
Address: 694 Berkeley Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,200.00 $90,200.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $218,400.00 $218,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $308,600.00 $308,600.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $308,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for East Orange City 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004132-2016  PAIDGE GROUP, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP. 3301 51.02 2016
Address: 567 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,315,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,515,000.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | PPI€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,515,000.00 $2,250,000.00 ($265,000.00)
001659-2017  PAIDGE GROUP, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP. 3301 51.02 2017
Address: 567 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,000.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,315,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,515,000.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | APPed: Y Yearl: 2018 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,515,000.00 $2,250,000.00 ($265,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Fairfield Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: 1rvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010946-2014  ALBERT YEDID V IRVINGTON TWP. 84 57 2014
Address: 1000 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIiEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
007910-2015  ALBERT YEDID V IRVINGTON TWP. 84 57 2015
Address: 1000 Springfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $213,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $889,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,102,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,102,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: 1rvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002403-2016 ~ ALBERT YEDID V IRVINGTON TWP. 84 57 2016
Address: 1000 Springfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $213,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $889,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,102,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,102,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001071-2017  ALBERT YEDID V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 84 57 2017
Address: 1000 Springfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $213,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $889,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,102,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,102,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018 3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: 1rvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008331-2017  BARNES, BUCK V IRVINGTON TWP. 124 8 2017
Address: 45 BREAKENRIDGE TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $200,300.00 $200,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $215,300.00 $215,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $215,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010183-2017  GOMES REAL PROPERTIES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 348 15 2017
Address: 793-797 STUYVESANT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $26,700.00 $26,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $303,300.00 $303,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: 1rvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011056-2017  MORRIS, BASIL & MORRIS, EILEEN C/O OUT FRONT MEDIA V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON 209 20 BO1 2017
Address: 891 Springfield Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/5/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $20,200.00 $20,200.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $20,200.00 $20,200.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Irvington Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000105-2013  SHIRA & RANDALL ROTHSCHILD V LIVINGSTON TWP. 6502 7 2013
Address: 18 Camelot Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $609,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,240,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013629-2015  SHAW BROTHERS HOLDINGS, LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP. 4300 23 2015
Address: 222 S. LIVINGSTON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $512,500.00 $512,500.00 $512,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $241,000.00 $241,000.00 $207,500.00 | o076 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $753,500.00 $753,500.00 $720,000.00 | “PPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $753,500.00 $720,000.00 ($33,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007243-2016  AKBEROV, BEIOUKAGA & ELVIRA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 6800 11 2016
Address: 325 SO ORANGE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,011,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $4,238,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,250,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009444-2016 ~ SHAW BROTHERS HOLDINGS, LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP. 4300 23 2016
Address: 222 S. LIVINGSTON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $512,500.00 $512,500.00 $512,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $241,000.00 $241,000.00 $207,500.00 | o076 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $753,500.00 $753,500.00 $720,000.00 | “PPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $753,500.00 $720,000.00 ($33,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013603-2016  PARIKH, HARSH P & DESAI, JAYAN V LIVINGSTON TWP. 2006 15 2015
Address: 50 Fellswood Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $317,400.00 $317,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $317,400.00 $317,400.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 4 4 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $105,800.00 $105,800.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
013605-2016  PARIKH, HARSH P & DESAI, JAYAN V LIVINGSTON TWP. 2006 15 2016
Address: 50 Fellswood Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $317,400.00 $317,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $317,400.00 $317,400.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 12 12 Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $317,400.00 $317,400.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000726-2017  STARK, MELVYN & SHARI LEVINE V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 7401 19 2017
Address: 8 Cornell Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/13/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $639,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $535,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,174,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,174,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008731-2017  SHAW BROTHERS HOLDINGS, LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP. 4300 23 2017
Address: 222 S. LIVINGSTON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/8/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $512,500.00 $512,500.00 $512,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $241,000.00 $241,000.00 $207,500.00 | o076 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $753,500.00 $753,500.00 $720,000.00 | “PPIEA Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $753,500.00 $720,000.00 ($33,500.00)

Total number of cases for

Livingston Township 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007343-2013  WALGREENS CO V MAPLEWOOD TWP. 47.04 144 2013
Address: 1633 Springfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/23/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,318,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,168,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,168,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
015919-2014  WALGREENS V MAPLEWOOD TWP. 47.04 144 2014
Address: 1633 Springfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,318,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,168,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,168,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004773-2015  WALGREEN EASTERN CO., INC. V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 47.04 144 2015
Address: 1633 Springfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,318,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,168,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,168,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003467-2016 ~ WALGREEN EASTERN CO., INC. V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 47.04 144 2016
Address: 1633 Springfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,318,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,168,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$6,168,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006414-2017  WALGREEN EASTERN CO., INC. V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 47.04 144 2017
Address: 1633 Springfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,318,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,168,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,168,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007054-2017  FW ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 48.01 31.03 2017
Address: 217-219 Rutgers St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $872,000.00 $0.00 $872,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,215,300.00 $0.00 $2,493,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,087,300.00 $0.00 $3,365,600.00 | PPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,087,300.00 $3,365,600.00

($721,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007054-2017  FW ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 48.01 31.02 2017
Address:  209-213 Rutgers St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: N
Land: $368,000.00 $0.00 $368,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $682,000.00 $0.00 $682,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,050,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,050,000.00 $1,050,000.00 $0.00
007639-2017  ATLAS REALTY MAPLEWOOD LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 16.03 126 2017
Address:  535-543 Valley Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $599,300.00 $0.00 $374,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $477,700.00 $0.00 $425,100.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,077,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,077,000.00 $800,000.00 ($277,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Maplewood Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007204-2017  NEW JERSEY-AMERICAN WATER CO. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1101 45 2017
Address: 60 Willow Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,025,000.00 $0.00 $2,025,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,100.00 $0.00 $2,100.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,027,100.00 $0.00 $2,027,100.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,027,100.00 $2,027,100.00 $0.00
007206-2017  NEW JERSEY-AMERICAN WATER CO. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 5303 2 2017
Address:  JF Kennedy Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $9,620,600.00 $0.00 $9,620,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,620,600.00 $0.00 $9,620,600.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$9,620,600.00 $9,620,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007207-2017  NEW JERSEY-AMERICAN WATER CO. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 5302 5 2017
Address: 185 JF Kennedy Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,550,000.00 $0.00 $7,550,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,604,400.00 $0.00 $4,604,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,154,400.00 $0.00 $12,154,400.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,154,400.00 $12,154,400.00 $0.00
007342-2017  YEMINI BROTHERS, L.L.C. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 408 2 2017
Address: 89 Millburn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $905,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,443,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,348,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,348,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008045-2017  MILLED FAMILY LP V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 705 4 2017
Address: 215 Millburn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,082,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $1,543,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,625,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,625,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008046-2017  NATHANSON, MELVYN B. & MARJORIE F. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2501 29 2017
Address: 1 Hilltop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $656,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $822,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,478,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,478,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008046-2017  NATHANSON, MELVYN B. & MARJORIE F. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2501 1 2017
Address: 223 Old Short Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $613,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $618,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $618,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010046-2017  NEW JERSEY-AMERICAN WATER CO. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2901 2 2017
Address: 113 Hartshorn Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $206,500.00 $206,500.00 $206,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $206,500.00 $206,500.00 $206,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $206,500.00 $206,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010052-2017  NEW JERSEY-AMERICAN WATER CO. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 4903 32 2017
Address: 360 White Oak Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $159,300.00 $159,300.00 $159,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,700.00 $13,700.00 $13.700.00 | ropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $173,000.00 $173,000.00 $173,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $173,000.00 $173,000.00 $0.00
010064-2017  NEW JERSEY-AMERICAN WATER CO. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 5305 1 2017
Address: 1292 Morris Tpk.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/26/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $63,200.00 $63,200.00 $63,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $63,200.00 $63,200.00 $63,200.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $63,200.00 $63,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010581-2017  STONE MOUNTAIN ASSOCIATES 830 LL V MILLBURN 2002 24 2017
Address: 830 Morris Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,536,300.00 $4,536,300.00 $0.00 Judgment type_' Order
Improvement: $9,643,600.00 $9,643,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $14,179,900.00 $14,179,900.00 $0.00 | “PPIE eard: NIA ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,179,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
012966-2017  STONE MOUNTAIN PROPERTIES 806 V MILLBURN TWP 2002 26 2017
Address: 806 Morris Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,440,000.00 $9,440,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $18,280,100.00 $18,280,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $27,720,100.00 $27,720,100.00 $0.00 | “PPIE eard: NIA ear=: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $27,720,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013042-2017  CHRISTINE BEST & IRA MARGULIES V MILLBURN TWP. 2602 7 2017
Address: 15 FAIRFIELD TERR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2018 Closes Case: N
Land- $764,800.00 $764,800.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $786,500.00 $786,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $1,551,300.00 $1,551,300.00 $0.00 | 7PPET eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,551,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Millburn Township 12




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

2/1/2018 to 2/28/2018

3/13/2018
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017229-2012  JUSTIN KLABIN V MONTCLAIR TWP. 2801 13 2012
Address: 20 Macopin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $426,400.00 $426,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $302,300.00 $302,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $728,700.00 $728,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $728,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010231-2013  JUSTIN KLABIN, V MONTCLAIR TWP. 2801 13 2013
Address: 20 Macopin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/22/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $426,400.00 $426,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $302,300.00 $302,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $728,700.00 $728,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $728,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Montclair Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018227-2012  MIGUEIS, DORINDO V NEWARK CITY 2009 80.01 2012
Address: 63 Chambers St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $152,400.00 $152,400.00 $152,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $273,700.00 $273,700.00 $122,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $426,100.00 $426,100.00 $275,000.00 | “PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $426,100.00 $275,000.00 ($151,100.00)
018231-2012  MIGUEIS, DORINDO V NEWARK CITY 1999 19 2012
Address:  53-55 Van Buren St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $184,500.00 $184,500.00 $184,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $365,400.00 $365,400.00 $290,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $549,900.00 $549,900.00 $475,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $549,900.00 $475,000.00 ($74,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018234-2012  MIGUEIS, GISELA M. V NEWARK CITY 1996 60.02 2012
Address: 60 Chambers St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $156,500.00 $156,500.00 $156,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $330,900.00 $330,900.00 $173,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $487,400.00 $487,400.00 $330,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $487,400.00 $330,000.00 ($157,400.00)
016391-2013  MIGUEIS, DORINDO V NEWARK CITY 2009 80.01 2013
Address: 63 CHAMBERS ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $214,000.00 $214,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $281,500.00 $281,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $281,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016396-2013  MIGUEIS, GISELA M. V NEWARK CITY 1996 60.02 2013
Address: 60 CHAMBERS ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $73,000.00 $73,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $289,300.00 $289,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $362,300.00 $362,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $362,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
016402-2013  MIGUEIS, DORINDO V NEWARK CITY 1999 19 2013
Address: 53-55 VAN BUREN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $439,600.00 $439,600.00 $408,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $639,600.00 $639,600.00 $608,500.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $639,600.00 $608,500.00 ($31,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017040-2013  PEREZ, SANTOS V NEWARK CITY 597 60 2013
Address: 367-371 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $62,100.00 $62,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $223,400.00 $223,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $285,500.00 $285,500.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $285,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
017726-2013  NAHIAM, JAMIL V NEWARK CITY 3714 21 2013
Address: 242-246 LYONS AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $159,300.00 $159,300.00 $159,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $236,200.00 $236,200.00 $236,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $395,500.00 $395,500.00 $395,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $395,500.00 $395,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003660-2014  NEW CHEMICAL CORPORATION V NEWARK CITY 5038 98 2014
Address:  1-39 AVENUE L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,986,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $908,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,895,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,895,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009515-2014  NEWARK PORTFOLIO Il V NEWARK CITY 3738 1 2014
Address:  343-381 Schley St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,660,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,840,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$6,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010408-2014  PEREZ, SANTOS V NEWARK CITY 597 60 2014
Address:  367-371 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $62,100.00 $62,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $223,400.00 $223,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $285,500.00 $285,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $285,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010809-2014  MIGUEIS, GISELA M. V NEWARK CITY 1996 60.02 2014
Address: 60 Chambers St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $73,000.00 $73,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $289,300.00 $289,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $362,300.00 $362,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $362,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010812-2014  MIGUEIS, DORINDO V NEWARK CITY 1999 19 2014
Address:  53-55 Van Buren St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $408,500.00 $408,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $608,500.00 $608,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $608,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
012128-2014  MIGUEIS, DORINDO V NEWARK CITY 2009 80.01 2014
Address: 63 Chambers Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $214,000.00 $214,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $281,500.00 $281,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $281,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012560-2014  NAHIAM, JAMIL V NEWARK CITY 3714 21 2014
Address:  242-246 Lyons Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/28/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $159,300.00 $159,300.00 $159,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $236,200.00 $236,200.00 $236,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $395,500.00 $395,500.00 $395,500.00 | PPl N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $395,500.00 $395,500.00 $0.00
002659-2015  NEW CHEMICAL CORPORATION V NEWARK CITY 5038 98 2015
Address:  1-39 AVENUE L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/16/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,986,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $908,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,895,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$2,895,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005150-2015  NEWARK PORTFOLIO Il V NEWARK CITY 3738 1 2015
Address: 343-381 SCHLEY STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,660,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,840,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008912-2015 VS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC V NEWARK CITY 3080 8 2015
Address: 57 Fabyan Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/7/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $247,900.00 $247,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $367,900.00 $367,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $367,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009055-2015 928 BERGEN STREET, LLC V NEWARK CITY 3586 7 2015
Address:  932-934 Bergen St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $227,700.00 $227,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $337,700.00 $337,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $337,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009056-2015 928 BERGEN STREET, LLC V NEWARK CITY 3586 5 2015
Address:  932-934 Bergen St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/2/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $227,700.00 $227,700.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $337,700.00 $337,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $337,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009591-2015 376 371 BLOOMFIELD A V NEWARK CITY 597 60 2015
Address:  367-371 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/6/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $62,100.00 $62,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $223,400.00 $223,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $285,500.00 $285,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $285,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010257-2015  SILPAS ENTERPRISE LL, V NEWARK CITY 122 33 2015
Address:  9-11 Longworth St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/15/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $48,300.00 $48,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $201,800.00 $201,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,100.00 $250,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 2/1/2018 o 2/28/2018

3/13/2018

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002792-2016 ~ AP NEWARK SCHLEY LLC V NEWARK CITY 3738 1 2016
Address: 343-381 SCHLEY STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 2/21/2018 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,660,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withd